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b 'BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church
(Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary

G. BE. L. Church, Banchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theal. (Berlin) Bibar/India
Phone 23338
Ref. Memo. N095/79/BEL -3 Th820.12.79
Tﬁ
:fg'_ The Treasurer,KSs
‘.1» G.E,L,Church
=0 Ranchi
,WP‘ ‘ il |
‘ = Dear Sir, = !
ﬂ'ﬂt; ; B.rcuith I would like to recommend to you to transfer the

Fala fqllotinc lnounts to the fields and other concerned.The amounts be

for the missign field work i

-

a..mmu&&_mui-

1. Kar i Angléng ‘kl-.-’ Rs. 15,000,00
2, S © Area { SE Anchal) 5,000,00
= {Partly already given)

3, Surguja Field Rs, 40,000,00
4, Udaipur Field ""»  Re, 20,000,00
5, Orissa Ffelda (OA) Rs, 15,000,00
6. Baghima Field (MA)  Rs. 8,000,00

B. Advance Payment for ( Jan,1980)

103, 000,00

X ‘ 1. Karbi Aqq%on. Rs, 2,000,00
S 2, Udeipur Rs. 8,000,00
T 3. Surgujal. . Rs,14,000,00
' b, SE Area Re. 9,000,00

5« Orissa Area Rs., 3,000,00

6. Baghima ' Rs. 900,00

7. Kburia Rs, 500,00

8. Central Office Rs, 2,000,00

Total Rs, 39,500,00

kindly transfeérred by crossed cheque only, in favour of the bank a/c

b

C. Arear a/c¢ for Udaiput to be sent aside for adjustment,

Arear 1978/79 June Rs. 55,000,00

Thus total amount see A, 103.000.00

-
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i BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church. Ranchi

Rev. [ir. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin) Bihar/India

Phone 23338

Ref. Memo. No

Page » 2 =

B. n'-. 39 ,400,00
Ce 55, 000,00
Total Rs, 1,97,400,00

Note Advance money has to be given so that balance af BEL amount has
to be kept low, This shall be adjusted in Dec. 1980, as it wase being

done in tbrnor days.
4

These amounts be set aside or trasferred to the concerned units through

crossed cheque,

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

i s

\Dr oC K Paul Singh
Director,BFL.

..... ey L et L O e



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

[ egd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secrsiary . E. L. Church, Rancii
Rev. Dr. C. K. Psul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. {Backin Bihar[india
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No 98/T79/BBL « 2 The . 2041279

Prof.ir, Hans Grothaus
239 Fleansburg

Norderiuck 28

West Germany

Dear H.ﬂ'.'

Thank you for your letter dt. 3.12,79 reguesting to arrange an invitae
tion letter for your group study tour., After discussing with Dr.,Bage
1 have requested the principal of Serampore College to Bend an invie
tation letter to you., I hope he will sdon do this, Dr, Bage also pnro-
mised to write a letter to the Principal, The other detail programmes
for you shall be made after your suggestion is received,

LY

The Iiﬁ.tiﬂl in the Church is almost in the same way,Now we are paying
the workers of all Mission fields ineluding Udaipur and Surguja, But
meanwhile mission director P,Kriebel has informed that he is transfere
ring amounts for Udaipur Mission field, This has again created confu-
sion and bitterness in the Church -among the KSS members the Mission
field congregations etc, I am trying to pacify the situation, but not
quite successful, I shall be writing a letter to the Mission Dire ctor
with this regard,

In my family we are now almost doing well, We have now fifth members
in the family, Regine and Regem got a sister, Se Ohmati had some comp-
lications and I was also suffering from boils and wounds, but now I am
‘getting well,

As now-a-days we are very busy in KSS meetings and in mwing for the
Christmas lolidays, So T am not answering all the points %.ou and Ursel
have written, I hope I may do this letter on.

With seasonal Greetings, F

émz?morol;
\br,C :K.ﬁ ui‘”;‘&u

D’J‘.ctw.m. k




BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

& Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

¢ { Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)
Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol, ( Berlin) j Bihar/India
Phone 23358 -
93/79/BEL =7 20-12-79
Ref. Memo. NOw......ooooooooo THR. ... i e R S LI

i

Rev,.S.Jojo, Sundargarh

Rev.,G.,Kerketta, Sundargarh
Rev.,li,Tutti, Kuchinda

Dear Colleagues,

As I have been invited to participate in the Mission Parb on 8,1.30

in Madbupur and I have planned to go for the day. I would like to visit
some of the Mission field Congregations in Sundargarh area till 12th

Jan, forenoon - so that on 12th Jan, afternoon we may come to Rajgang-

pur,

Therefore please make a programme for Jan, 9-12 (foreénoon),
1980,

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

~ C AT G

Copys= \Dr.C.K,Paul Sinhg)
Adhyaksh,0rissa Anchal, Director ,BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND 'LITERATURE

o, Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
e (Regd under Societies Registration act XXI oi 1860)

Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr. Theal. (Berlin) i ? Bihar/India

Ref. Memo. No. .

Phone 23338

18« 1279

TO

"The Principal
Serampore College

Serampore, Hooghly Dist., W,B,

Dear Sir,

You might remember that once Mission Director of CGossaner Mis-
sion,Berlin visited Serampore College and had a talk with the staff meme
bers of the Theology Dept., I was told by Dr, M.,Bage that- there was a
mention of a possible visit of a group of students and teachers a Traine
ing college in Germany and this has been principlly agreed by the staff
members to accept the guest group in the College.

prof. Dr, H.Orothaus, a friend of the Gossner Mission and also
of Dr, Bage and myself has written a letter to me that they would like
to visit India including Serampore College and Ranchi on a study tour
in Oct, 1980, For this they need an invitation from a College so that
they may be able to take some financial assistances, As written in that
letter I consulted with Dr, M.Bage ind:wo agreed that such an invitation
letter be sent by the Serampore College, i.e, by the principal. There
would not be any burden on the part of Serampore College, instead the
College would gain friends and wellwishers to strengthen the relatione
ship with the friends in Germany., I therefore request you to kindly send
such invitation letter as early as possible~ possibly before Christmas,
in the name and address of"-Prof, Dr, H.,Grothaus, 239 Flensburg 10,
Norderluck 28, West Germany,

A draft of invitation in enclosed herewith, you may give a
hetter form. Dr. M.Bage as he told me also would write a letter to
you with this regard.

Thanking you,

o e

,ijei&/%f&
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TO

The Rektor

Paedagogische Hochschule
]

Flensburg, W.Germany.

Honourable Sir,

Herewith I would like to extend our invitation to the student
group of the Padagogische Hochschule and the studenten Gemeinde
with their staff members to visit our College and others on a
study tour and exchange programme in Oct.'1580,

We shall extend our co-operation and help for discussion, Semie
nar and deatil tour programmes, We hope that thsir‘3isit will
strengthen the relationship between both institutions as well
as both gountries,

With good wishes, \

Yours Sincerely,

The Prinecipal .



.+ ™  BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

= a Goganer Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XX1 of (860

Shrzctar & Sseretary C. B. L. Church, Ranciu

Bih nr,l' India
Phone 233353

;‘i’eﬁ Memo. No . 91/79/BEL - 2 Th38'12'79

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr. Theol. ( Barlint

Dear Pastor Kriebel,

\

Thank you for your kind letters, and also the cony of the letter to

Rev N .Fkka. !
I wa® out of the station for'Refresher Course' for the m/fs workers of
SEA,0A and M Anchal in Tokad beyond Khunti, There were 74 puticipﬁn’;_i}
from the Ilaka. We had a nice time and serious thoughts about the fu ,.ur
of our work in our given situation,- politically,socially, economicall|
and otherwise, For a short period two from Surguja end Udaipur were

i
also present, |

From Dec, 10«16 we have'Refresher-Course' in Mik:m for Uhi:ﬂlr’t
Surguja and Khuria m/fs, We are expecting nearly 150 participants,
according to the calculation given by Rev.0,Toppo. Since 25th Nov. I
am not doing well, I have boils and pimples round-around my % Ft
is giving much trouble. Some how I carried on the m-mmm
Tokad, but for Ambikapur it seems quite imoﬂblo. S0 T am arran’
with my assistant two more pastors to go and help in the Classe
if they prefer, they may close the same and we may conduct t
sometimes next year, but this time we have to pay the Travell
penses, ' :

You have asked me about my trip to Nepal to visit Ampipal and ¢
places,If the membership in UMN about me is settled I may be re

go for yhe meeting and the visit, : & W

My Assam trip is almost sure, and I shall try to enguire :lﬁ
jecty but actually I do not know the main points of enquirys
you please let me know the same, By the last weeks of March
back and be able to meet you. I was at the same time thiakin
duct a "Refreshere«Course' of the field workers at om plnw
you may have a chance to meet the field workers, 1 c-n Qo 7
in possession of your detail tour programmes etc,

Now regarding the touchy matter of your transfering of mon
N.Pkka, 1.6, for Udaipur m/f. The pramukh Adhyaksh has u}»,
ter with this effect and thus



i BOARD OF LVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

i Ciomsner F\'sngellcal Lutheran Church
( ftegd, under Societies Reglatration act XX1 of 18600

Divegtor & Secrstary
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Thenl. | Sayiin

Ref. Mamo. Na '/”/“W

Rev.Theodore Dungdung
Ilaka Chairman
GEL Chureh, Zarakudar

- Dear Rev,Dungdung,

€. B, L. Church, Ranch
Biharfimila
Phone 23358

The 94179, ...

-

~ @Famme, As wve have so many different programmes I shall mot be able
to visit your Ilaka before 11th Peb.79, But I can come te your Iloke
on 12th Febe79, and can stay t41118th Feb,79 on 19th I shall pPor

~for the Mission field tour in Sundargarh area and stay in that 4.
till 25th Feb.uOn 26th Peb, T have te return Ranchi, That is to
:mmmmmmmmm-hmmm
adjust with the Anchal Adhyaksh,0.Asy ReveN.Kullu and the Supe
m.:.nmwmmﬁmmnz-m: 0T
to say that #Q#mwwm.nt om‘noka

we shall take -iﬁ‘ﬂ. )

- : ﬂ”mum“ﬂunlm'muthro.,

dates are suitable to you or not,
i Hﬁl‘lﬂuul.'.

l.Anchal AdhyakgsBx OA '
/ HeveNoKullu SN .ouom uﬁ‘

2+ Supervisor
Rev.H Tutti

Requesting them to contact Rev,Dungdung and prepare the programme



- : BQARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church

.

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI1 of 1850)

EMrsetor & Seeretasy C. E, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr, G, K- Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin : Bihar/India
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo-No ... e s wea 1y S RS | il R

\

thus you know the reaction, I would like to express my feeling, that
by transferring money to them the problem is not solved, Now the field
would be divided into twe groups and there will be fighting and quar-
reling in the fields alseo. Rev,S.,Tirkey is keeping the P,F, and Pen,F.
fund of the m/fs workers, amd it will be now difficult fdr the worker:
to get their money from him, I would not say that you should net give
them any money, only my point is that by this action you have made
another knot in the church problem, I aceept this uhcn as other
actions.,~like you are donating money for Zambia or Nepal, where GRLC

has nothing to say.

4 In our family by the coming of the new babe we hawe also new troubles.
Mrs, Singh is alse still sick, we have not beem able to baptise the
child, and till that actual names are kept secret,

With all good wishes and greetings,

Ym-$no.ﬂly
tnr.'a.x:nm Singh )
pDirector,BEL.

E



-~ BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

#Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Divector & Secretary ! G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. { Berlin) Bihar/India
Phone 23338

Ref. Menno. ﬁ'09/79/BE1- 7 ' T Satfed?

Rev,C.S.R.Topno
Serampore College (Theol.Dept.)

Serampore
Hooghly « 712201 «VWB

e
Dear Rev,Topno,

Thank you for your kind letter dt.4.,12,79. From your letter I could
gather that you have many difficulties to face in completing your
thesis in Serampore, I am very sorry, that it has come in that way.
However I am ready to help you as far as my capndity goes, We can spart
our machine in the office so far as it is not removed from the place, '
you may come and type in our office, But if you kiks would like to take
to your residence or so, I can spare only my private machine, which
has "German-type",

I hope for thﬂ'timo-biin;‘thii is enough,
¥ith good wishes and greetings,

Yours Sincerely

0k P—rSH

( Dr.C.K,Paul Singh)
Director,BEL Ranchi,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evapgelical Lutheran Church

(Regd. under Societies Resgistration act XXI of 1860}

Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin} Bihar/India
Phone 23338

Ref. Memo. 1\’089/79/8]51' . $ V' Thea°12°79

Rev,0 .T.ppo‘
jmbikapur

Dear Rev.Toppo,

I am very sorry to write this letter due to my sickness which has
already stmrted in Tokad I am unable to go to Ambikapur, I am very-".
very sorry for this, I was even till yesterday that 1: the trend of
pickness is changed I shall go,but it is still in 1nerouoo. Som , in
my great disappointment I have to caneel my trip, however my Assis-
tant Mr, J.,andulna a Pa-tor from SE Area Rev,li.,Hansda along with the
Anchal Adbyaksh Rev,S,Toppo are going to conduct the Classes, because
it was not possible to cancel, However if you all think good to close
the ¢lass after a day or two you may do, in that case we can oonpon:
sate the same sometimps next year., This time all workees have to get
registered by paying Rs, 5/« each and they will get T.,A, and fooding

So, this is left up to youn and the field workers in
consultation with our friends from Ranchiegroup to do the useful and
needful thing for the classes,

With greetings,

Yours Sinecerely,

(i p

(Dr.C.K.Paul Bingh) |
Director,BEL Ranchi, -



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

(Regd. under Societies Regisiration act XX of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. E. L, Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin} ; Bihar/India
Phone 23338

Ref. Memio. Na'm,/“l'- _ The,#?,! "7’

All Bxecutive membens
Bod, of Evangeliem & Literature

Dear .“..
Herewith you are informed that the Bmt!n Commi ttee

Qt,c pEL ) shall meet on the arrival day for KSS meeting - dt.

17.12,79 at 6,00 p,M, 4in the KSS premises, You are urgently re-
o

quested to attend the meeting.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely
- C KA+
( Dr.Ceke.Paul Singh )
pirector, BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelicel Lutheran Church

(Rezd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

Divector & Secretary G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. ( Berlin) Bihar/India

Phone 23338
“Ref. Memo. I\OW"?/BEL_ - L 2'.' '.79

1e.

\

- Mr, PJkka

~ State Bank of India
At & P,0, Surajpuar
Pist, Surguja

| MoP,

Pear Mr, FTkka,

Thank you very much for your kind letter and invitallon for*Chhatra
Maitri Sangh " Programmes,

T am very sorry to inform you that I Mlmnﬂlounta&n;&:-
before Sth Dee,.'7Y, because I have programme till 7th evening for which
Pastors from different places are coming to participate in a consultation
meeting organised by me, This I had told to the Field Supervisor Rev.0,
Toppo. He had said to me that he would request you to shiaft the projramme
a day late,

Therefore though I would like to come very gladly for the programme but
I am very sorry I shall not be able to come on 7th, only if you shift the
the meeting on 9th, I can come although it is not quite easy to go on 8th
'79. i '

I hope your programmes will be successfuliy, and wish you God's blessing.

Yours Sincerely,

DroC.KyPanl Siagh
pPirector,BEL,

F



PURTI CONSTRUCTION
CIVIL ENGINRERING & CONTRACTOR
HINOO, RANCHI « 834002

‘.f..........ottnot Date .18.13.79.¢

Pev . Dr 0 K. Paul .‘.m
Director,BRL,Ranchi .

Dear Sir,

Herewith we are subwitting our estimate/dill for Fepairs

works of the president's Bungalow s«

1. Dismantling & plastering L.S. Re. 750,00
2, Removing the old GI sheets & tiles

from the reof and replacing with the

new Alister sheets & tiles Re, 2260,00

Total Rs, 3010,00
tess cont of the old

sheets Rs, 500,00

Rs, mo.“

Advance reqd, Rs, 1600,00

8, 10,

., \Rupees nine hundred ten only)

C ij :’.::./.7:.‘.”“

Yours faithfully,

For Purti Construction
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
{ Regd under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1860)
Divector & Secretary G, E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, Dr. €. K, Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Thesl. {Rerlin} Bihar/India
Fhone 23358 °
BE - ==
Ref. Memo. I@A’?p"t‘ 3 T 20e 11,79

The Manager
Property Dd,.,
GeE L. Chureh
Ranehi

Dear Sir,

As the walls of my study Room (inside) in Jubilee Bungalow
and the outer walls of the kitchen is rotten and damage therefore I
am taking ot.p_n to repair the same with new plastering.

| The roof of the kitchen is alse very much dmd specially

the corrogatted seats, that's why I awm taking steps to xapiass ashastas
the C.seats with replace asbestos seats,

Hferewith I am enclosing the copy (true) of the estimate for
your rocord and approval,

Thanking you,

Yours j;)ocrcly
(Dr J:Q.Kfr‘sf u’n_:i )"’94

Director,Brl,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangalical Lutheran Church

({ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

Director & Secretary G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Betlin) Bihar/India

Phone 23338
82/79/pRL =37

Ref. Memo. No............. Thezo.".?g e

Rev,J K .Skirrow

Carry House

Serampore College

Serampore

‘pist. llooghly,VWest « Bengal .

Dear Rev.Skirrow,

Thank you very much for your kind letter dt.9.11.79. I dém very sorry
that I could not send my financial statements for the Practical Traine
ing expenses, This is due to various engagements at Ranchi and outside
Ranchi to this came also the family affairs, Although at present also
I am not quite free but 1 have tried my best to work as quick as PO 8
sible to send you the following accounts }

A, Expenses through Dr,.Singh j
(a) Mess Bills Re. 1,808,55
{b) Bus conveyances
to different places

around CKP Rs, 46 .48
(¢) CKP « Ranechi and
Hereby Hs, 119,65

(d) "Ranchi «Serampore

( 12 Students ) Rs, 021,06
(¢ ) Ranchi «Serampore
' ( two students ) Rs, 58,50
(£) Medical Bills

( Mr, Samantarai )Rs, 23.39
(g) Jeep Conveyance in

CKPe with Dr.Singh for

group trips Rs. 39.30

(h).,Pstablishments
cook s, workers earthen - : 83,18
uten-;.lo Res, 226.25 Re. 2,343 .1

B, Income ;




vq & BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd under Socisties Registratiovn act XXI of 1860)

Divector & Secretary G. E. L. Church. Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. ( Berlin} ) Bihar/India
Phone 23338

Ref. Memo, Nowooooosooooeo il {3 SRR O LR

(a) Direct from Skifrov Res, 1,4%00,00
(v) From Mr, C.liembrom
(out of Rs,453,60 from

r. *‘m') Re, 38’.3‘
(¢) Students contribution
( for Ranchi trip ) Rs, 168,00

(4) Director BEL (Dr. Singh ) Re. 391,30 = 1% 2y343.18

C. Bxpenses by Rev,Skirrow = Re, 218,40 .
" " My, Hembrom = Re.: 69,72 « Rs, 288,12
Total expenditure - = RB, 2463130

Herewith I would like to give following explanations je

A « Expenditures j-

(a) Mess Bills 1 the prices had gone up and we had to start the mess
with initial expenses, we also had three guides (local pastors),
They also had to be fed so that they could stay with us for dis-
cussions ete,

(b) Groups had to go by Bus, sometimes they had to take tea on the

¥ way after long walking.
{ec) Due to the tense situation in and around Jamshedpur, due to riots
Dr.Bage and myself decided to remove students to Ranchi feor which
students were also willingly contributed. We had different prograw
mes which were very mmch beneficlal., '

(d) In and round CKP we had to make %rips with the Jeep - patrol
e exponses are included, ="

to) In CKP,hostel has been abondoned that's why we had to make our
“own .lt.ﬁuih-ont_;: _digginc lntrims. nook.,outhon utensile lea-
ves plates ete,

Ce Incomes



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1860
Director & Secrefary ' G. E. L. Church;, Ranchi

Bihar/India
Phone 23338

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, BE. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin}

Ref. Memo. No............. oo e e o

= 3 &=

As due to participation of my staff members the establishments
some of which can be used later own I may be able to contribute the given

mn‘h
I am urry that we have to ehnnp the venue -« from CKP to Ranchi without

your consultation, I mld consult only Dr, Bage, Due to this change of x¢
venue T,A.expenses has gone high, lHowever I hope you noq! with the Commi-
ttee would be ready to qﬁ-ou this my action,

About the rich experiences - both good and | may be) bad -« you have
already heard and seen the reports of the group, which was with me, There-
fore I am not writing any report from my side, But if it is necesarry I ms
can write the same, '

Regarding the mark sheet T have to say that I have already sent
the same sddressing to the Dean. I hope by now it has been received by the
0“’-0.0

Thanking you,

Yott. -3 woly

Lnr.c._x.rml unch)
Director,BEL,
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Cossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

( Regd. under Societies Registration sce XXI of 1860)

Hhirseior & Secratury Q. B, L. Church, Raochi

Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr, Theol, (Barlin Bihar/lodta
Phoune 23358

Ref. Memo. No 80/79/“"' -9 The 96011279

L

The Mission Director
Gossner Mission

1 BERLIN 41
Hand jerystr, 19/20

Dear Rev.Kriebel,

Just in this week I wrote a letter to you regarding
many points, but today I would like to inform you that the matter of
Udaipur for payment is solved. Now we will be able to pay them immedia-
tely.

Ve could have paild today itself, but unfortunately Treasurer is in
Madras for a meeting. So, workers in Udaipur Madhya Pradesh would be
paid in the next week when treasurer would come and Pastor-in-charge
of Vdaipur would come,

Rev,0.Toppe of Ambikapur has played a great role to negotiate in this
matter, Now we have to clear up the funds which are with the field,
revolving fuands, P,F,and Pean.F, and construction fund, But we shall
pay the workers as advance for the rest months as they have been
already paid up to June '79,

I hope this news will be appreciated by' you, and you can answer Rev,
¥ N.tkka and other that mow we are to pay all workers immediately.

‘With best of my regards,

ST

Dir“tﬂ‘. BEL,
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Ref. Memo. 1\079/79-BEL 3 The. 13=1 1"'79

fURBAN & INDUSTRIAL MISSION'

Dear Colleagues,

May I take this opportunity to invite you for a report-
cum consultation meet of the UIM trained pastors at Ranchi, KSS pre-
mises on Dec. 5 (arrival) to Dec.7, 1979.

During the meeting you have to give wr&ﬁten report
about your work after your UIM traifning. There will be also Bible
study and short talks for discussion.

For this meeting you will require to pay Rs.6/- as
Registration fee and shall get free fooding and lodging with T.as 2nd
class plus 15% incidentals.

I hope you will be able to jein this oriemtation
meeting for our further actions,

By that time Panjika (1980) will be ready, you may
take more Panjikas on cash payment with comission.

Thanking you,

’Fhur Sincerely,
1.Rev.Surendra Mohan,M.G. (é%'c +Paul Sigih)
2,Rev,S.Toppo Director,BEL.,
3.Re¥w.B,.Lakra

4 ,Rev,S.Burh
5.Rev ,M . Jojo
6 .Rev,S,Barla
7 .Rev,J ,Bage
8.Rev,I,Aind ’
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Ref. Memo. No 78/79/3':1' - 2 The 12= 1“'79

Dear Pastor Kl'ilb.l.

'rh_ut you very much for your kind letter (dt.19.10,79). Before this, a let-
ter written by youx and sent along with the copies of letters written to
Rev.M,Tete, and Mr, B, Topno (Lita Bhai) seemed to be taken out from the
envelop cut with a blade, only the copies were inside, I sunpose, someone
might have taken the letter out, Thank you for the letters,

First of all T would like to tell you something about the
big meetings :-

1) The General Meeting (Am Sabha) was attended by some 125:130 christians £
from all Anchals and Ranechi Hd, Qtrs.,Cong, from Assam only the Adhyaksh
was present.Snecially the present crisis of the church was discussed
after some detail informations and lectures on church unity.The M\oeting
was meant specially for informing the people about the actual position
of "NW-GELC" and how almest in all Tlakas congregations are coming back
after they knew that "NW<GELC" is going to form a new church with Bishop
and relationship with America,

2) This General Meeting was followed by the Kalisha Sangh « a unotitu;tioﬁ-
nal meeting in which representatives from all Anchals, Ilakas ete, were .
present, Reports from KSS officers, Boards Central Institutions and Anch
als were received and discussed., Certain recommendations were made to
the KSS for actionms, But &s I have seen many of these recommendations
would rO:nin on papers only « as in past times, |'

3) KSS meetings 1= As per schedule central Boards had their meetings. As
the Madhya Anchal has given negative votes to the elections of the dif-
ferent chairman of the BDoards, the Pra, Adhyaksh has to chair all the
Boards, In Boards meeting itself started about the representation of NW
Anchal - Dr, Tigga and other Rev,.Toppe. But after hide and seek situatio
the Bds meetings were conducted,

Thereafter KSS meeting like two Boards meetings were to be conducted in ;
Bethesada Training College.In the agenda of attendance representation fit
m Madhya Anchal was gquestioned. Rev,Tete who did not go to Khutitoli

when he was elected Anchal Adhyaksh j; he is again elected as "Honorary
Anchal Adhyaksh", This was said to be unconstituational and it soon be- '
came a subjeect of hot discussion, It seems that Rev.,M,Tete would be olmfF
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- 2 -
ed every two months as Anchal Adhyaksh, because he would mot go to Khuti-

told and autematically after two months election would be invalid,~ Seo, xh
this will be reflaced agin and again till the term of Rev, Soreng is fini-
shed and goes back to Khutitoli, In this way ne XSS meeting was held and
the recommendations of the Kalisha Sangh and Boards are still pending.

KSS is again Scheduled for 17th Dec,79.
.

Last week I was told that information has come about the
transfer of the amount for the BEL, But it is not quite clear whether we
can pay Udaipur workers also, The decision taken by the KSS officers "that
all bills for BEL payment have to go through Anchal Adhyakshes- i.,e.. Ane
‘chal Adhyaksh must countersign on this bills", Seems to me very difficult
and also hindrance for payment to all workers, I am still negotiating for
the payment to all workers, But the conditions by the KS8 officers is ra-
ther very difficult,

The Guests, under the leadership of Frau Friederiei; were
here and I hope they have enjoyed the wisit as we also did. We were facing
- some difficulties as the "NW-GEL8" friends had informed the loecal and the
higher police officers warning them of break of peace, But nothing serious
happened,

*

Your intended visit te Nepsl and also to India in March/
April/May 1980 may be better te finish latest by the 2nd week of April.
Lent season amay be good to meet people and to talk with other leaders,
because in lent season we do not have other programmes, It would be good
if you would write to the Pramukh Adhyaksh for such possibilities.

Now regarding DyxBage's membership in FIC and UMN, I wou-
" 1d 1like to say that as far as my knowledge goes there is no official arra-
agement, That was a mutual arrangement on mutual confidence and understan
ding with the former Mission director of Gossner Mission and myself - co-
incidentally I happened to be the Mission director as well as the Kurator-
to the Kuratorium gave its silence approval. But due to my past experience
7 I think it will be better for me as well as for Dr. Bage, that he would
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be made member in FTC and UMN, I am finding difficulty in attending the
FIC meetings which is held very regularly, because now-a=days I am more
out of station, For general information and to follow the policy etec, of
UMN it will be good for Dr.,Bage to be guest member in UMN, se that he can
understand the whole discussion and reports on UMN,

I have chalked out programmes for my work foe next month:
In Nov/Dece., I have two Refresher Courses for the m/f workers, In Jan I
am to tour Orossa, while in Feb./March I shall be in n\-in In April I
am to visit q/t of SE Anchal. In May we have various Retreats, Bible clas-
ses ete,

S ] In the last Kalisha Sangh I have been requestes to take
;' _tn- responsibility of printing useful and urgently needed books for the

.,om.h At present I am busy with Panjika 1980 (The church Calendar). My
'phma activities in Ranchi are also going on in the initial stage, as
& could not had our KSS meetings usual course can not be taken out. As

thé situation 18 erdtical in rural area due to drought I may divert my

' 'plmi ‘that direction for which also I am still in nefotiations,

s I am Mth sending a copy of the mimates of the last
BEL meeting.

- With greetings,

al’orzo incerely

7 S -

(ll‘ +C.K ., Paul ;-‘.{m';{ ey
Dire ctor,BEL.

‘: :—».;_Wmm. g s P
- . .,
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Ref..?\'lmrw. No77/79/an!‘ - 16 8-11-79

Withpal & MRS e

The secretary, BSI

Bihar Auxilliary
01d Hazaribagh Rd, Ranchi,

Dear Rev,Tutti,

Thank you very much fer your hand written letter dt,
2,11.79.1 am very sorry to inform you that I shall not be able te go
to Bangalore as I have new local commitments and the family affair
is not quite solved. +

‘ Please try your best that Rev, Phillip would be able
to go to attend the central Council meetings in Bangalore.

Thanking you,

Yours lih?‘:z’. g/g

‘ m‘ +C 0‘ +Paul
Director, BEL,
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The Anchal Adhyaksh, SEA
GeE.Le Chureh Kadma
PO, Ehunti

Dist. Ranchi.

Dear Sir, :
Your Bills for the evangelistie¢ grant of th{n/t for the
month of 0ct.'7Y was submitted to us, but unfortunately they have
been misplaced somewhere, Please send duplicates ( two copies) for
necessary actions and payments,

Thanking you,

Yours Si

iy
(n% R ﬁ‘é’ux’\l‘?-;/}g(
Director, BEL,
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R.Y .0 .T.m
G.P .L.Ghul‘.h
Ambikapur

Pist, Surguja, M,P,

pear Rev,0,Toppo,
8
T hope that you back now in Ambikapur. In the doubt-
ful situation about the programme of the Youth and as I am very much
i1 trouble due to the pimple round around my mouth for which I am now
taking dadly injection, I shall not come on Bth Dec.'79. N
I hope that for Monday the 10th Deec. injections will

be complete and I shall be cured so that I can come on loth Dec, eve-
ning for the Refresher Course,

Please inform the Youth about my not coming due to my sickness and
the doubtful date,

_Thanking you,

Yours S{ncerely

( DQG'.K Pm?:énch %/(

Director, BEL,
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\

Serampore College (Théology Dept.)

Serampore
Dist. Hooghly « 712201

Dear Dr.Gunther,
Thank you very much for your kind letter dt., 26.".79.} am very
sorry te inform you that due to an urgent appointment and tour pro-
£T amme m:,oruu mission field, I shall not be able to pnrtioipnto\
in the Pastors' Refresher Course at Serampore,

T am very sorry and request you to kindly arrange for a
substitute, Today T also spoke to the President of the Church and

he is ready to send four pastors for the Programme,

Thanking you,
& Yours Sincerely

\br.C.K,Paul Singh)
D’.r.‘t”.ﬂst.
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Ref. Memo. NoB‘/??/- BEL - 6 The'h"‘ '79'
Shri E.Dang
Secretary

G.E.l., Church Daltonganj
Distriet Sub, Registrar
Daltonganj

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for your letter dt. 28th Nov, 79 and
the invitation to programmes in Palamau m/f, .

I am very sorry that due to my programmes which are ale-
ready set for Orissa J shall not be able to come, Please excuse me,
I would like to request you to kindly make a note that in future
if you would like to have me in any programme it would be to cone
sult me before setting the dates,

Thanking ydn.

2 ‘Yours Singerely

. ng:é’ %t(‘v’;:% 'ifn%

Birector y BEL .
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Ref. Memo. Na",/?’/ ”L -3 The... 29.1.79
The Dean
Theology Depariment
Serampore College W
Serampore \

Dist, Hooghly W.B,

I
Dear Sir, ' . El _
Herewith I am sending the -d‘k sheet of the eleven students
for the subject Evangelism and Ilnd.on. as evaluated by me, !
Please excuse me for the delay. _ ;
L [

Thanking you,

Yours ?wﬂy. I‘_ _
1 wgii{)%ufsﬁ )Q‘,'(( \

Dﬁ’!atu‘. BEL.
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TO

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
G Lo Church
Ranchi

Dear Sir, -

Herewith I am sending the mimutes of the Full-BEL meeting
held on 20,10,1979, for your need and necessary action,

Miu you,

Yours Sincerely,
C b orp ]
br. c.K.Pul stngh
Director, BEL,
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Ref. Memo. No 72/79/BEL - 6

ev. Dr. C,

r & Secretory

K- Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Thes!. ( Barlin}
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rh. Date 18,10479

TO

All the Pastors,
m/fs GELC

NWA

Dear Colleagues,

The Refresher Course 1979 has been fixed to be held at Ambikapur
from 10th Dec., \ arrival) te 15th Dec., ( departure) 1379,

As usual all field workers as it is in menthly bille shall have to
pay Rs,5/- per head for Registration fee and they shall get actual
bus/train fare ( 2nd class) plus 15% insidentals, meals will be pro-
vided by the BEL, *

If any member would like to join our class he can jein with his own
expenses, We shall charge Rs,5/- per day.

The subject for refresher Course are :

1, Bible study : 1 John ,

2, Liturgy .

3. Development work ,

The Anchal Adhyaksh and the Pramukh Adhyaksh are requested te partici-
pate in" the Class and encourage the workers,

Thanking you,

Yours S erely,

( ng" c’&?&'ﬁ%

CC Directer,BEL,

The Adhyaksh NVWA.
The Pr, Adhyaksh,
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Ref. Memo. No 71/79/BBL - 42 \ The . 1339279

Sr, Ermanna Joseph
Seperintendent
Rehabilitation Unit
St, Jeoseph's Hespital
Mangalore - 575002

Dear Madam,

Herewith I am sending a cressed cheque uko‘nntin‘ to Rs,
900/~ towards the payment of your bill dt, 29,9.79 including bank
charges, For the balance please send me by registered parcel '@11.
Cards with Gold and Silver embreidery leaf and flower designs "
as mmany u» is possible with balance money including packing and
postage charges,

Thanking you,

Yours Si

| Sk

!ﬁ.l.o Dirﬂitﬂ'. BEL lmhi.
As stated abeve,
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To

The Secretary, BSI
Bihar Auxilliary
Ranchi

pear Sir,

Herewith I would like to inform you that with much regret
I shall not be able to go Bangalore for the ensuing Central Couneil
meeting of the BSI., Due to family reasons I am compelled te drepp
my pregramme for Bangalore,

Please request Rev.K.M.Philip to get ready to represent
the Bihar Auxilliary in the said meeting.
At this point may 1 request you to kindly send our film as soon as '
possible, possibly today.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

C .Kl?"“a"Pﬁﬁé
(br,C.K.Paul Singh)
Directer,BEL Ranchi,
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L]
Mr, A «Lakra
Headmaster

High Scheeol Khutiteld,

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for your kind extended leétter of dt,
8.10,79. Which I received and kmew all the programmes i.e. 'Holy- °
Confirmation, Dedicatiom, Annual Sperts',
But I am serry replying with inability of paricipating te your progra-
mmes. The reason is pre-engaged in the "Mission Day" here in Ranchi.

I wish and hope that your all programmes will go and end
smoothly.

Thanking you,

= i Yours Sincerely,

R &<h . o
(DF ;T K . Painl shﬂ}

Director,BEL Ranchi,
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- 68/79/BBL « 3 \/ The $9410,79 ... .

Te

GoF JLeChurch,Ranchi . S

Dear Sir,

Herewith I am sending the Repert of BEL to be presented
in the Kalisha Sangh , 1979 for necessary action, for the distri-
bution of the same among the delegates,

Please arrange for duplicating the report.
Thanking you,

Yours Singerely

Sasds (mgi@iw

Ag stated above. Director,BEL Ranchi,
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To

ir., Th, ahreans

C/o Rishop Asha -
Jeypere tvangelical Lutheran Church ]
Jeypore = 764001 |
Pist, Keraput , Orisse

%
Dear br, Ahrens,

Thank you very much for your kind letter dt, 2,10,79, At the same time
I alse acknowledge a letter from Mr, Arneld, URLCI Madras regarding
your same visit to Ranchi. .

|

i

We are happy to hear your coming and we shall be ready to share with

you some of our concerns which are commen to beth sister churches, Acece
ording te my pre-scheduled I shall leave Ranchi in 24th oet, for my pre.
gramme, but the presideat of the chumch Rev.Soreng who is at present
in New Delhi, would take care of you.

ve shall make necessary arrangements for your stay and discussions. If
you are coming by Bekaro Steel Express on 22and Oe¢t. you may reach Muri
station at 85,30 am, on 23rd Oct, and you shall be picked up from there
by any of us, For your departure from Ranchi to Calcutta and from there
to Madras is not quite clear., If you have the ticket, we should have the
mumber of the tickets specially feor Madras. For Ranchi-Cal, we can first
ask for reservation .But for Cal-Madras we need a ticket or its nuwmber,
I hope we may get a definite informatien from you with regard,

Thanking you, T #

Yours Sincerely,

Copyte lm'.cq{:ﬁl%dﬂ

Mr, A l””l‘t“wx m‘.m.ngg, Ranchi .,
ROV.P.D.Smn‘, Ranehi,
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Dear Pastor Kriebel,
Thank you very much for your kind letter d4t.20,9.,79 along with blind
copies of other letters,
As you have mentioned in some letters and alse in the "“Gossner Mission"
(BIENE) about my not candidating for membership in the Kuratorium, I
would like to clarify my stand and principle, so that you may have note
of my position for any membership in any committee or board, I feel
myself responsible to be member or officer in any comhittee, I do ut\
understand it as my privilege or chance, therefore where ever there is
a competition or <yating afor talking one of the other, I voluntarily
withdraw myself, Till now I have been able to keep this prineiple, and
I have accepted only those posts, which have been unanymously do‘oidod.
In reference to our particular case, I thought it to be fitting not to
candidate, when the director himself has proepesed another's name with
good reasons and also the KSS decided te elect its own representatives
perhaps with evil intention ¢
But T am happy that Dr, Bage has been elected and I do hope, he will
accept the membership to serve the purpese on both ends, At this point _
I would like to say that as 'Kurator' he will automatically get the
membership in the FTC Trust and alse visitor membership in the UMN,
Please inform him and the concerned officers with this regard,
I hope by this time the Pramukh Adhyaksh Rev,Soreng has informed you
about the amms new Beak a/c No for BEL, In my ome letter I have already
~ informed you about the same, I am not quite clear whether I can pay
all the workers even with thtis facility of new Bank a/c .Because the
KSS hae decided in its meeting that all bills must be signed by the
Anchal Adhyaksh for pmont by th- BEL, i,e, if any field would dh'oetlj
¢ submit its bills « like wNw, am.a. such field would not get the pnmnq’.
By now_all workers in Surguja are being paid up to date and it i..vu'&
likely that workers of Udaipur alse shall be paid very soen., The wrknq
of Udaipur field have been paid up to June 79 - e¢a Re,50,000/- frem the
workers' P.F. and Pen.F. account kept by the field itself. This amount
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has to be accounted for when the payment from BEL will be made.

It is not true that I have ever forced the superindendents to sign any
paper of loyality te Rev.Soreng befere they would get their pay, on the
contrary I had always tried that they should get their salaries, With
tl_dl intention only I mtld to visit the fields, but t&oy denied even
my authority, The truth is that the KSS has decided that all bills should
come with the signature of Anchal Adhyaksh, and accordingly I am unable
to do any precedure, Meanwhile some of the workers of Surguja came to
know that they have been kept under "NW - GELC" and therefore they were ,_
not getting the salaries, se along with pastors they applied for payments
and alse expressed Mw_glorulty to K88, so Rev, Toppo Superintendent,
Joined with all workers gets payments. This all was done when I was in
Serampore, Now the workers of Udaipur are alse trying to do the same -
except Rev.S.Tirkey, Superintendent and some other, Rev,0,Toppe told me
last week that workers of Udaipur met him for advice and it seems that
they are ready to do the same as the workers of Surguja.

The wheole matter is not yet quite clear. But from 15th O¢t. we have the &'
: AmeSabha« the general meeting ~in which every one can participate of his !
< ‘own and mmay be allowed to put questions, specially about the "NW -GRLC"
and GELC matters, thereafter is the Kalisha Sangh (accordingto the cons- .
titution) - where the laymén have the voice, These two may reccommend 3
certain things- alse in regard with the "NV - GELC" matters and the KSS
is to sit for this M.tm these two confrences to take necessary
decision and T hope BEL as well KSS has to take specific decisdons in
regard with payments and future policies, because I have also certain
plans for the mode of work of the BEL, One of them bring the use and ime
pertance of a Separate Bank a/e¢ for BEL, Certainly this new a/c shall
help to guard the BEL money seo far very often used also for other purp.l}\

After my teaching time in Serampere I ahd 14 students with me in Chakra-
dharpur, area Mission field and therefazxs after in Ranchi alse for the
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practical Training. In this way I was busy with the students, so I eould
not discuss many things with the Pramukh Adhyaksh, He is alse mostly

out of Ranchi since 2nd Oct. he is in New Delhi, Thus I have no idea
abdut the programmes for the German Guests. When I left for Serampore I
requested Dr, Bage and Rev, Soreng to make the programme; since them I
was unable totalk about the Programmes, I hope by now Frau Friederici
has sent the list and names of the guests ineluding the a¢tual date of
their stay at Ranchi, I had also written one letter teo her, but till now
I have not received any letter, We expect that one of the guests would xzi
give sermon on the 2nd Nev., 79 during the Mission festival worship,

From this week onward I shall be staying in Ranchi for meetings and its
preparation (reports etc,), then for the German guests, In between I have
to go for twe or three days for Bible class, Mauzg L?oLt new construcke
ed houses, For this I have alse fixed twe for the fiela
workers, One in Ambikapur and another in Tokad ca 5V Km away from Ranchi.
The preparation is going #n for these classes, Thus the programmes are |
till 17th Deec, 1979.

After our meetings at Ranchi, I hape I can give some reports on the
déeisions in the meetings.

With thanks and greetings,

Yours Sincerely,

( nrc.;.k fsn?sﬂ‘%(

Director,BEL Ranchi,
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To

Mr, Es Ram
Hokonguri T.E.

P,0. Barahapjan - 7861§Q
Assam

Dear Mr, Ram,

Thank you for your both letters, I am serry that I
could not reply you early, because I was out of station. -
According to the information Miss Friediriei is scheduled to arrive
in Ranchi on the 1st Nov,79 and would stay till Now.6, at Ranchi,
Therefore you may send the draft in my name « Dr.C.K.Paul Singh,
for the amount to be given to her, '

Thanking you,
Yours Si 1y,
ﬁ ‘ Q,mESA

(br,.CcK.Paul Singh)
Director,BEL Ranchi,
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Rev, Dr, H. Klss
Serampore Collge
Serampore

_f/f \_

Dear Dr Kloss,

Thank You very mueh for your kind letter requesting me %to setl
a question paper or the subjeet The Inroduetion into The NT., As I was very
mueh busy with studemnts in their pmaetiecal I was unable t°.5§ the same, But
The y left Ramehi for Serampore so prepared the same and herewith I am sendi
the same . Please do the rest formalities and alse evaluate the papers,

We all are doing well. I hope the studemts shall give their re-
prt on their paretical training whieh may be also bemefieial to other: studer
and staff members adso.

Thanking you,
Yours sineerely

C_ NP
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The Treasurer, A.A.

Mr, CK.Tirkey
Gel,LeChurch - Daruni Hills
Pe0. Tesmpur

Ddst, Darrang -~ Aesam,

Dear Sir,

Thauk youw very much for your letter dt, 26.8,7y ref nill, I
an very sorry that my letter has paiasd you very mueh, I ask you pardon,
but I can not do otherwise than wvhat I see and experience, Your reply
point by poiat is well adjusted but I have te give my own remarks, I
hope you have your office copy and alse a copy for the Anchal Adhyaksh
and the Missionary. If you have not given them copy shen this ’ writing
way hurt you wmore.

Ref,1, I did not think that you have such missienary whe would
hide some matter and the thing will be field and the BRL, I thought yeu
have a field to Anchal good relationship and every thing is dons with
good faith and mutual responsibility, If you throw the respensibility
on me, you are mistaken,

Ref. 2. On the recommendation of Anchal only the payment is be.
ing made directly. It seems among Anchal officers alse there is no mutu-
al undeystanding. I would 1like to know whe this 'VWe' im your letter ine
dicates, the officers or the Anchal peeple including the missionary or

witheut 7 Though Anchal officers have power and amthority - as it is
usuzal or ‘the missionary, but 4f the Anchal 4s unable to control the
wissionary and the field, financially seen, if no goed to run the mise
eion field and not the viece versa.

Ref. 3+ I can not make allegation against any Anghal, but as
Pirecter I can only demand accounts, reperts ete. either from th- mhul.
or from the field, and uumwmucumuu-uuum
the same on their wutual reosponsibilisy. But 4f they have ne such mutual
certainty they would feel it as allegation from side, It is ne excuse
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one has done, I have net donc, Many things ocan be peinted out to
be exact for ang one.
Ref b, That was your suggestion and request not mine, I can just stop
for payment when the budget 1s erossed,

Ref, 5¢ I have romindsd all the Anchals to do mere than what
they do, You ¢an have more than four children, I shall be thankful 4if
your Anghal will ntrmntc&wmnmm.‘n{ttttﬂrou
um.uf‘dtwmwamcmamﬂmtmnam
Mission, that day will be a great day for Assam Anghal Offieers and
Assam GRLC,

Fxouse me I havs given these caments not to gain faveur for any
one bt mnummtmmumnnm.xunmdxm
to thank you for your bill of Sep. 79 and the leotter dt. 5th Sep. 79
no reference, Actuslly that letter should have bo&n addressed to the
Treasurer or the id. mnmt.tnmyugnm know I am not
the paying suthority. Any how I am surprised to fiand bill of théee momth
in the very beginiang ; generally bills are iaskunded prepared in the 2nd
half of the menth,

Iin your letter you again write 'n'mmm.nm.
all anghal 0fficers in Misgsionary or 7 If you Treasurer or Anchal Offioa
excluding supervisor would cledm to be not yesponsidle for payments
made to the field directly, them why do you direct us 3o pay separately '
If this will be the ¢ase T have to withheld all the payménts till you
all efficers includind the Missionary are net ready to take joint rese
ponsibility. Therefore I would 1ike to advice to all inchal eofficers and
mu-muuttmmmutnmmmuorm-utu
and after only I shall pass and recommend wbnxm “Helay of payment }
your treasurer of the Anchal shall be made responsible,

For the poeposed meeting which 4s advieed herewith I would
1ike to discuss the amoun$ plan and projects about the School for which
the momey has been given long age. You »# treasurer mapay may say that
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Contdesoee

is old story, but I would like to know firem the Missionary, the Anchal
officors and alse from Rev.R.¥, Tisung, If no oane ie ready te take
responsible why should I take, I shall put the matter in the next BEL
and as the BEL would advice I shall recommend for payments,
Sxpecting from you sarly jeiat actiea of the Anchal efficers
and the Missionary.

CCie
L Anchal m" AA

2, ¥iesionary, Karbi Anglong.
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TO

All Supervisors,
m/fs, GEL Church
All Anchal Adhyakshes

GBI, Church, Anchales

Dear Sirs,

Herewith I would like to remind you to send the Budget
(1981) BEL - GM grant for evangelistic work in the fields as
accepted by the EEL,

Please send your budgets in triplicate latest by 3uth
Sep. 1977 to the undersigned.,

Thanking you,

Yours S8in ely

( Dr.c.y..é%u Sing

Director, BEL,
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TO
The Anchal Adhyaksh, OA
' GEL Church
Rajgangpur.

Dear Sir,

“
According to our verbal agreement for two pastore to be

appointed for the field carried out, But according te the income
centralised it id not quite clear whether yom are centralising the
income of all® Congregations. If the income of these congregations
which are ministered by these two pastors are not centralised I fea
‘ I have to stop payment for omne pastor, Only these pasters are en-
titled to get salary from the BEL who are really in the Missioafielc
. Therefore the pastor now in Jharsugda must go to the missionfield
or he is not missionfield pastor and his salary cannot be given froi
EEL. THi® b6 Matiled af early oo pesaibic.
The construction work be kindly supervised and control-
1ed by you and ndt by any Ilaka orf Tlaka Authority.

Thanking you,
Yourse lhuinlr-

/- ‘ ..%T‘dm “g 1

Director,BEL.
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Teo
The Pramukh Adhyaksh
The chairman, Hd, Qrtrs Cong.
GEL Church, Ranchi.
Dear Sir,

Herewith T would iike to request you to kindly allow me to
take 20 English Hymn Books from the vestry room, Hd. Grtr. Cong.
Ranchi, for our use during the practical Training of students from
Serampore College. The Books shall be returned as soom as the train-
ing is over,

I would alse 1ike to request you to kindly allew us to
use the KSS dormetory and the mess room for Sep., 2Y- Oct. 2, 1979
for the students from Serampere during their step over from CKPur

via Ranchi te Howrah, For these acts of your kindness we shall

remadn thankful.
Thanking you,
- Yours Sincerely,

tnrgc;r’.téuii s *4; ‘rﬁa

Director,BEL.
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i
Rev.H.,Tutti

Superviser, m/f., Kuchinda,

Now almost rainy season is passing by .Please start
the construction of the Church at Kuchinda as early as possible. Yom
may alseo take the help of your co-workers €rom the mission field.

I hope Anchal Adhyaksh would be able %o help and co-
operate with you in connectien with all necessary arrangement te
construct a geod chapel in Kuchinda., This is the second time we have
money for the place & the money should be used very carefully.

" Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. ) ;il}ulﬂd;l’é

Copyte v Director, BEL,
The Anchal Adhyaksk,0A.
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)
All Supsrvisors,
w/fe, URL Chareh
All Anshal Adhyakshes
OBl Chbuweh, Anchals,

Doay Sirs,
Hovewith I would 1ike to remind you te send the Dudget
(1981) PBL « GN grent for evangslietic work in the fields as

aceapted by the BEL,
o] Flease send your bmdgess in triplicate latest by 30th
Sep. 1979 to the undersigned,

Thankiang you,

e Ry el

m. #EL,
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Fraa D, Friederici
Albert-Schweitzer-Strasze 113/115
65 Mainz am Rhein

Frau D. Friederici,
Thank you very much for your kind letter with copies of letters addres.
ed to Rev, Soreng and Rev.E.Pkka., I am very sorry that it was a mise
take on my part that I did not write a letter to you about my safe
arrival at home here. I thought, I might have written to you and alse
to the Director, After coming back I was in quite a fix. I was very
buzy in preparing my lectures for Serampore College, which I did know
only after my return from Germany. Thus I miseed to write to you. Now
I am back from Serampore College, for a week, on 18th Sep. 79 I shall
again go to join the practical work of the students, fortunately it is
in our missionfilld. The practical work is up to 2nd Oct, 79. As I
came back T found your letters. I talked to the Pramukh Adhyaksh, I
amumm-pmuwu&x«mnmm
able to wake detail Programmese actual date and time of arrival and
departure is not known to us. So it is requested plesse inform the
Mm“tmm
1munmmw-wmu
Nepal addressed to kev, Robert Karthak to send twe ladies for visit
to GELC dn Feb, 1980, But till now no informatiom has been received.
I am not quite sure how had to proceed with the matter, should it go
- through NCF or for convenient sake direct te the Congregations in
Kathmanda. I also still hope that Gossner mission would pay the travel
| The situation in GELC is almost the same, and there is neo
- oign of any big change in mext months, In Oc¢t, we have our general
- meeting and Confrence at Ranchi with a purpose ﬂ.niutamm'to
solve the situation, -
The Political situation in India is alse very uncertain
m“ﬂmtmnlltmtouwthtnmuhana
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good and reliable Goverament, At this juncture we are facing drought
and famine situation in half of the country. So alse in our part of
Bihar, The Government is promising and planaing for big Relief-work
etc, but 1ittle hope is seen in progress, Our church is still not
serious with this regard,

vith greetings,

ng.fs:a;&ﬁ@
Director,BEL,
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TO
The manager

EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Cussner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Itegd. under Societies Registration act XX1 of 1860 )

Rehabilitation « Unit
St.Joseph's Hospital
\ Fr, Muller's Charitable Inlt:l.tutlouo).

Mangalore «575 002

South India

Dear Sir/Madam

C. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Bihnr;lndln
Phone 23358

The 190979 . .. .

Herewith I would like to order the following articles from your insti-
tution. I have before me onlg the old catalogue { as valid on 1,1.1976),
article No and price may be different now, please compare the same and
send the artiscles per registered parcel of your earliest convenience 3

Ba :
1« Lotus flowers
24 Peacocks

B7%0  augneaey
80/30 2
3. Horigontal EBlephants

4. Gold painted Elephants

5. Lady with pot
6, Water corner
7« Large peacoeck

'8+ Lady with oil lamp

Y. Grinding ladies Y5/60

10, Farmer
11. Lady with deer
12.,Lady with veena

13.Lady dancing with lamp

t4, Romantid pair

80/30 3
80/30 3
8u/30 2
90/56 2
83/83 2
62/112 2

1
85/37 2
64/45 2
69/45 2
82/37 2

78/54 2
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Contd. .e
i Size quantity
B 15, Village water well 88/58 2
16. Vegetable seller 70/100 2
17+ Lady playing with child \
125/83 1

I shall be thankful to receive the latest catalogue,

Thanking you,

Yours §incerely,

Ok A 2L

\Dr.C.K.Paul Singh
Director, BEL.
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Dear Brother Kriebel,

Thank you very much for your kind letters, aleong with many photes of
my visit to Germany, It seems that letters I sent from here is not
received by you, In that letter I had informed you about my safe are
uuum-nunmmmuuwmu-uw
fields in Madhya Pradesh,
Herewith I am sending three reports : (1) A short Report on my visit
to FRG (2) A short Report on my visit to GDR and (3) Helf Yearly
Report (Jan,~June) 1979 of BEL. I am also enclosing letters and Repo-
rts for friends in GDR, Please pass them as to those friends. In
these reports I have made some remarks and proposals, these are meant
for our church members and leaders as woll as for the friends in FRG
and GDR.
I am very much concerned about the work is dome in the missionfields
as well as in many Anchals and Ilakas including in the Hd.Qrirs,
Ranchis I have the feer that the BEL money is used very leisurely
by the responsible persons in the Centre, Although it has been decid-
ed long ago that a separate Bank a/¢ be opened and all BEL amount be
transferred to that a/e, but till now they have not yet dome, There-
m.:malmumyuuumummnmmm
till the end of Seps 79« So that the preseat amount, including the
balance of 78, by nonspayment to Surguja and Udaipur. The next instal
l..lthmtbythluﬁ“““pomdm&uthmmdc
for BEL.
AoMinwlaﬂlotM:a“phMmmﬁm
ek for the part time teaching till the middle of Sep. 79.
The problem of payment to the Surguja and Udaipur is not yet solved
though an advance has been paid to Surguja., The situation in Hd, Qrts
Ranchi and in NV Anchal is very much uncertain, Dr.J.J.P.Tiga has
filed a case against the new Anchal Adhyaksh and other officers of
N¥W Anchal along with the Pramukh mwTinhmm-. N.E.Horo, There are
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Dear Brother Kriebel,

Thank you very much for your kind letters, along with many photos of
my vigit to Germany. It seems that letters I sent from here is not
received by you, In that letter I had informed you about my safe are
rival in Ranchi and also concerning the payment to NV Anchal Missione
fields in Madhya Pradesh,
Herewith I am sending three reports 3 (l)AMMu-’ﬂdt
te FRG (2) A short Report on my visit to GDR and (3) Half Yearly
Report (Jan,~June) 1979 of BEL., I am also enclosing letters and Repo-
rts for friends in GDR, Please pass them as to those friends, in
these reports I have made some remarks and proposals, these are meant
for our church members and leaders as woll as for the friends in FRG
and GDR.
I am very much concerned about the work is done in the missionfields
as well as in many Anchale and Ilakas including in the Hd.Qrirs,
Ranchis I have the feer that the BEL money is used very leisurely
by the responsible persons in the Centre, Although it has been decide
ed long ago that a separate Bank a/¢ be opened and all BEL amount be
transferred to that a/e,; but till now they have not yot done, There-
fore, I would like to request you to withhold the next installment
till the end of Seps 79« So that the preseat amount, including the
balance of 78, by nonspayment te Surguja and Udaipur. The next iastal
1mtu-mbym1ntu&o:lop.mmauthmbﬂde
for BEL,

As informed in my last letter I am to go to Serampore next wee
ek for the part time teaching till the middle of Sep, 79.
The problem of payment to the Surguja and Udaipur is not yet l.lﬂd
though an advance has been paid to Surguja, The situation in ild. Qrts
Ranchi and 4n NV Anchal is very much uncertain, Dr.J.J.P.Tiga has
filed a case against the new Anchal Adhyaksh and other officers of
N¥ Anchal along with the Pramukh mnyTham Mr, N,E.Hore. There are
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y Contdecennsese

There are still more court cases specially in NV Anchal area ine
eluding the old cases in the Centre.

General political eituation in India is alse very much uncertain.
mmmnnm—-mmmr.um.m
mmmmmm:u.wymmunzs
gion Bill in the Centre falls out outomatically. The new government
may be very much friendly for the minorities, so alss for the Christe
memuumlmmuﬂ.htummtm-
te sure whether the present new governmment would last long. The simie
lar chaotie situation is prevalling with the political eituation in
Bihar. 2
mmhm-muntmﬂum-wmnotm
country are deluged with floods, 80 alse in Bihar. In our area rain
is not sufficient, tmmﬂ“ﬂtﬂm“ﬂhm
rice and in other work,

In my last letter I had also informed that I am mot willing to contes!
MN”“:““M“.M!MMM“.
when you were last time in India. That's why I did not send my short
life sketch.

With kind regards and greetings,

m

(b.c u.A)
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The offfcora, KBS

The rramukh Adhyskel, Fev,Pel.soreng
The Upe rasakb W-wm.ﬂm
The Treasurer, Ir.?,Topne

The Secretary, Mr, A.lLakra.

Loy Sire,

I am wvery sorry to write this letter to you all, but ia the interest
of the VUL work I am compelled to do se. As you hoow, the BEL Mas
expressed and requosted for a separate Dank a/¢ for the I¥L amount,
and all amounts be transferred to this &/c, this was anproved by the
LS8 dn 1te woeting in Fab, W7, 1T am very servry that this has not
been done inepite of my written and verbal request, I am afraid that
omount of the NUL ie being awsed for other purpowss for w»hieh X295 has
no yight to do so, If thie ie the fact and due to this feot 4F the
UPL work will saffer you will be held responsible for mch irvesalss
ritios and difficulties, of aon paysent to the workers,

Therefore, it is my humble reguest to de the moedful e aveld
sach situation in the future,

‘henking you,
Youees Sdn "y <
virector, 4 su.c.x/:iu 51@3 )/

bdregtar, oL,
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guwsner Evangelical Lutheran Church
{ tegd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18601

Director & Seorstgry : S. B L Chuech, Ranehi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theal. (Bartin) Bihar{Indla
Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. Vom’/m' -2 i The 10.9.79 oo

Director Paster S.Kriebel
Gossner utul‘on
Handjery Str, 19/20

|ooo BERLIN &1

Dear Brother P.,Kriebel, _
After a month long stay in Serampore College I am again back in Ranchi
but after a weak stay I shall go for twoeweekse practicaletraining witl
the stddents, the programme has beem agresd for our mission field in
Singhbbhum district- with a camp im Chakradharpur,
The situation in our church is still almost the same, After long this
and that now it seems clear that Surguja and other fields will be
paid their salaries, Yesterday Rev,Toppe from Ambikapur came to.me and
told that he had fullfilled the conditions and shall get the amounts,
I hope with same conditions Udaipur can alse be padd,
Meanwhile a mew Bank Account has been opened, It will be good you
you would transfer the amount for BEL to this Account, it 48 in the
same United Bank of India, its No and name 18 §"G.,B.L, Church Gospél
& Development FPund # CD A/C NO 3589 ( United Bank, Ranchi,)
Please transfer the 2nd Installment ad your eariiest conveniences.
Inspite of my several letters to treasurer and other officers, the
amounts still with Church Bank Account is not yet transferred to the
new Bapk a/e. I hope that now by Surgujs and Udaipur the total amount
wvill be paid,
The political situation in India became very uncertain after the deso=
lution of the Parliament, Election has been announced but its notguite
elear whether any party would come out with absolute majority. In
Bihar the present Goverament seems to contimue, We in Southern aprt
of Bibhar « Chotanggpur are facing a severe draught, no rain, little
rain, paddy is almost destroyed, thus severe famine and scarcity of
essential commodities are threatening the area, However the area has
ﬁtntmmn'm.‘n'dw Central is promising
all possible helps for such states, 1y,

Vith greetings, ' m%.w



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

(Gussner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Registration aet XX! of 1850 )

G. E. L, Church, Ranctu
ﬁihar;'!ndm
Phone 23358

55/79/“1-' - 37 11099479 .

Ref. Memo. No. ..o .0 ...

Director & Secretary
Rev. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, 8. D; Dr. Theol. ( Barlin}

Mr, Cyril Hembrom

Serampore College
\Theology Department)
Seammpore

Dear Mr, Hembrom,

X arrived here safely. On the same day I roeo!.m a
letter from Dr.Bage with a detail mu-o. umd!.nclr you .n have
to reach CKP on 18th by moon, because after lunch and rest ete. there
is a welcome programme by Dr.Bage, who is available for 18th Sep. ealy
On 19th he is to leave for Madras, 'rm-ru-o I'11 uwu thnt you
start from Howrah by the earliest traine Ispaat Express and not by tho
late tarin., So that it is sure that you reach CKP by noon, So make the
necessary arrangements in consultation with Rev.Skire. I hope students
will be ready to get early for one morning.

/The detail programmes will be discussed after the wele
come programme on 18th Sep, The students mu be divided in three
. groups for their work aml 4n the mnln; thm will be a report and
discussion,
' So it seems necessary that you reach CKP by noon.
Please send a letter of information to CKP, GELC for Rev. J.Soy.

Thanking you,

Ymo nu?n.y,
(Dr.Cik.P in



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860}

Director & Secretary y G. B. L. Church, Ranefii
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. [Berlin} Biha!’f}nd.lu_

Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. :\'05"/7,/n1" o 37 The 10,9479

TO

Rev,J .Skiro
Serampore College
- ' Serampore

Dear Rev.Skiro, =

I arrived here safely. On the same duy'-x received
a detail programme prepared by Rev.Dr.Bage., Accordingly students
have to arrive on the 18th Sep, by noen, After lunch rest and tea
there is a weeome programme for the students and it shall be cone
ducted by Dr, Bage himself, who is also the Anchal Adhyaksh of the
area to which we are to have the practical work in: Om 19th Sep.
Dr.Bage is to leave for Madras. So it will be necessary that the
students start from Howrah by the eariiest train, and as sugges-
ted by the hosts to arrive in CKP by moom,~viz by Ispaat Express,
Only there should be arrangements for the breakfast om 18th mor-
ning and conveyance (Rickshaw) to be settled perhaps on 17th Sep,
itself,

. Other detail programmes for daily works is also
suggested by Dr.Bage. We shall be directed in three groups and
leaders, etc, this will be discussed on 18th after the welcome pro-
gramme,

Thanking you,

Yours suc.roly.

ux-.( G. .p-m sué)

Director,BEL.
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860
Director & Secratary
Rev. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, B. D, Dr, Theol. |Berlin!
-

5 52/79/83L - §

Ref. Memo. No_ . . ..
e \

.\”

Teo

The Secretary
Hazaribagh Ilaka

At = Hearngun}
P.0, & Dist, Hazaribagh

Dear Sir,

LITERATURE

C. B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone 23358

\

Thank you very much for your kind invitation extended
to me, on the very day of the Holy Confirmation dt, 30=Y%-79 at
Singhani, But, sorry I am already booked for another programme
80+ can not attend at the said Holy Confirmation day.

" Thanking you,

Yours Singerely,

Cidear p.0f

Dr.C.K.,Paul Singh
Pirector, BEL

it e < il



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

i Regd. under Societies Registration sct XXI of 1860

Diirector & Secratary C. B, L, Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. { Berlin Bihar,f!ru‘lia

Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. Nc"h’/“:‘. 37 ”wzz-&-”.

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for your kind letter of dt.7.8.79. Which was
handed over te me by the Pramukh Adhyaksh, At present we are well,.
liope you are alse the same,

I read your sent letter, and came to know that I have a lot of
duties in the office, Just the next day I started my duty untill

it finished the specified items as ;. o

A= 12 Copiees of GDR Report,

Be 15/16 Copies of Half Year Report,

Ce Surguja w/f Bills « ( Udaipur has no bills by now ).

Sir, let me say one thing, one day Rev,Sunil Tirkey came to me
and gave me the Bills of Nov, and Decemberj®78. But he told meo
nothing. Then again after two or three days he came and asked me

to check his Bills, I replied him that " without the order of either
Dr.Singh or the Pramukh Adhyaksh " I cannot do even a minor work,
Then he asked me back his Bille and took it his home,

Rev.J.Kullu Simdega, who is the Acting M.A, Adhyaksh according to

the letter which we have in the file., But he does not want to coun-
tersign on the Bagima Bills, Kev.,Kullu told and sent Rev,8,5,DungDung
to Rev.M,Tete for the same, telliag him that he is the M,A, Adhyaksh
for two months, But I am sorry till now I have not received any
official written document conceraning to this HOTCHPOTCH, What a
ridiculous it is 1§

One day Dr.Bage came our office and, T shas#id showed that your sent
letter, He told me that he is writing 2 letter to you on this issue,

Let me also say one more sentemnce, about the lalf Yearly Report of
the m/fs Kev,Sadrak Fkka has given his report, Bagima and Assam have
assured to send soon, The books which we have ordered are on the
wvay demanding of cost Re, 75,2V paise, But don't worry I'11l deliver
the parecel, Laud gave the stamps to Mrs, Singh, Y s obedient,

Thnnkinc you, Mn/a\ =
i, Asst, to the Director,n!



r BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

Diirector & Secretary C. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Thenl, (Barlin! Bihar!lndln

Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. No’ofv’/?‘!' ol . :.8.7’

The .

MPoGeKe Tirkey
Treasurer A.A.
GeF oL, Churgh
“/'00. Tegpur
Ui st ,Darang

Pbear Sir,

Thank you very much for your kind letter 1) dt. 12,4,79,2) 264,79 and

3) 20,7.79, ﬂurdm payments, extra help ete, &

I have to say the fellowing pointsy

I am bound by the budget and if I can do any thing this will be knowa
only 4n the last months of the Year,This comes to light when it is that
Anchals and fielde have strictly maintained their budget, I have given
some money for the Hostel improvement and 1 alse reguested for estimate.
Put ti11 new no account or imformatiom about these, similarly you have
already speat extra amount in various T.iA. and other items, even very
lavishly. In this way your unforeseen item has already gone,

You have mentioned again for payments through Anchale. I am mot certain
whether it will be good., But I have bitter experiences while paying
through the Anclla. The main point is, that the payments be made regularl
y and accounts be kept properly. This had totally failed, Therefore to
£0 reverse seems to be harmful for the workers,It is the responsibility
of the Aanchal not only its right to check the workers, their payments
and aceounts,

7411 now I have no% roweived the half yearly repert from the Missionary
therefore as decided sarly in HEL, his allowance will be deducted till

he submits his report, From some reliable sources I came to know that the
Missionary was in Ranchi sometimes before 1] months., But I bhad no ianfor-
mation about his such visit or leave, | )
A® you yourselves by your own had promised net to take responsibility of
any tip to karbi Anglong prior to mu sanction, but this has been again
done.I have sanctioned the expenses, but I am very much anoyed and disap-
pointed how things are done in such trins,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Fvangelical Lutherun Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI1 of 1860)

Director & Secretary Q. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Reg. Dr, C. K. Pawl Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Barlin| Bihar/india

Pheone 23358

Ref. Memo, Noo ... .- [ e L o
s 2 e

Therefore if you would expect some more extra items to be done by me, it is
unfortunately met pessible by me, To me 4t seems that instead of helping
we are speiling other poople as well as ourselives, _
I hope your Anchal will show ot oaly its interest for the field but alse
its responsibility for the field, '

Thanking spou,

T~ Yours 6% iy
The Anchal Adhyaksh A.A. ( wgq:k/m%i

The missionary M,Baa. oPanl 8
Pire teor,BilL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGowsner Fvangelical Lutheran Chureh
| Regd, ander Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

Divagtor & Secretary C. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr. Theol. ( Berlin) llhnr{lnd.la
Phooe 23338

Ref. Msmo. No m/g -2 The ".“” i

\

Rev.Brune Schottstaedt
[
1017 Berlin

Georgkireh str., 70
GDR

Dear Bruse § 05

Thank you for your kind letter. I am requesting the president and
Dr.Bage to send for you an invitation you have mentioned.

Herewith I am sending also a copy of my report on my visit te thd
Congregations in GDR. Thank you very much for your invitation teo
vieit GIR and also for all arrangements made for my stay in your

country. I hope that our partmership will grow stronger aad stronger
and we shall be able to work with ome anether,

I also hope to see yom during your stay here at Ranchd.
With many greetings to all friends,

“ = Yours linml.y

u'.c’_l.tl gr 1)

Director +BEL.



3 BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church
" U Regd. under Societiea Registration act XXT of 1860)

Direstor & Sezretury G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr, C, K. Paul Sirgh. B. 'D: Dr. Theol. (Berlin/ Bihar/lndta
L Phome 23358
oW
Ref. Msmo. No 48/79/88BL - 2 The YoBeq®
\

Bvangl., Konsistorium

Neuwe Grum Str., 19
DDR 102 Beriin

al

matuwunwnnmuqﬁutmhm

mhﬂm.:“mwa‘--ﬂmﬁum
m-mmmmn-mqm*
Please convey my thanks to all host Congregations, A

xupmuwuwmmmmr' 4
lities for our partmership. I shall put the matter in our ¢
Council giving a short report of my visit, we shall have our
ings sometimes in Nov.'79,

with hearty greetings,
|  Yours u?uy
g - (& S
_ ‘N.Guta{:il .‘:“JE Z’
‘ X Director,BEL,

1
{
J
J
|
|
l_
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gaossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1850)
Direcior & Secratary Z.-BE. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D: Dr. Theol. { Berlin} Hiharﬂndla
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No 45/79/BEL « 37

__________________________________ The 28 = 7 = 790

My, C.Hemb¥fom

" Mr. R.,Lakra
MY, B.Biswas

Theology Department
Serampore College
Serampore - 712201
Dist. Hooghly

~ West e~ Bengal

L)

b %

Dear Houi'l. Hembrom, Lakra, Bisaws, According to my plan I am coming
to Serampore to teach there, I shall be arriving Howrah om Sunday the
5th August at 8,00 A.M. from Ranchi. I will be glad if any or twt of

you would be able to come to Howrah for helping me to go to Serampore.

After arriving in Howrah I shall wait at least for some minutes between
platform 5 and 6 to meet you,

Thanking you,

( Dr.C.Kk.Paul Singh),



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

( Regd. under Societies Registration wet XXI of 1860 )

Dirveclor & Secrstary ; G. B, L, Church, Ranehi
Rav. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol, (Barlin/ thalf!ndla
= Phone 23354
Ref. Momo. NoW/79/BEL = 37 . e AU
The Dean

Theology Department
Serampere College
Serampore = 712201
Dist, Hooghly,
Vest - Bengal

Dear Sir,
S

Thank you for your kind letter SEM/15/VI - 223, dt. 13.7.79.i
As already informed in my letter No, 37/79/BEL =37 dt. 11.7.79, I
shall be arriving in Serampore on Sunday the 5th Aug. by 16 down
Hatia-Ranchi-Howrah Express which is reaching at 8,05 AM, N :
Accomodation etc, for -y stay in Serampore will be manud
by that time,

Thanking you,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gussner Evangelical Lutheran Church
( Hegd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1850

Director & Secrelary C. BE. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. ( Berlin Bihur‘f!ndln
' Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No ~y79',“,' -3 H:ea‘-7‘” !
10
m Pramukh Adhyaksh
RoveP,D,Soreng

GEL Churoh
Ranghd

Deax 54w,

Acknovledging your kind letter ( d.,2.3.79 Ref No.83/79/k88
«1h) vith grattitude, hereunder I would like to reply and request you
the follewing, sl >
Ae per agwemenfil| the secretary, Bd of Properties,GELC and
wmelmNmtm-mmunn‘ the amount
epent by me is as follows i :

Ae Eatension and Repair
of the Southern Portion- and Jubilee Buagalow Ree 17,546.52

Be Boundary wall ' 8620,00
i': 3}. 'an-”

{ Rupees twenty six thousand ene hundred sixty six and

paise fifty twe oanly).
in addision to this I have alse spent aj Ra, 530,00 and Rs, 150,00
ol = Ra, 600,00) for a) celeing repair and b) grill gate in the South
”m'!l'o

Por item A ae mentiened above I have te be paid back before
I vacate the ocoupied prtion of the bungalew, iiowever the amount incure
red in ftem B has to be paid back to me by the Bd, of properties at its
earliest conveniences as it is also mentioned in your above referred
letter, -
wwxmuxmumumuxmmuputmm
do the meedful, At this point mag I mention alse that the boundary wall,
specially the portion from the well te the extreem north, be kindly looke
ed after, some miscreants are slowly damaging the walil, Please take rese

poneible to l;.:h needful, L mm&:m

oes The seeretary id, of Propert

N




BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

(spssper Bvangelical Lutheran Church

[ I?r:g-_.l unl'i-:ar Societies Registration act XXI of 1880 )
:{)frer.';r ({{.I.S‘r:'m:nvl - ‘ f / G. B L. Church; Ranchi
ev, .Dr; O, aul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin : / 3 Bllmrfhld.la
e Y fé% Phooe 23358 ‘

Ref. Memo. #o’/'?,/“h ‘3 ; - : " The 26.7.7,

TO

The Pramukh Adhyaksh

Rev,P.D.Soreng

G.E,.L,Chureh

Ranchi

.
Dear Sir,

Please refer to my letter Ref, No. 12/79/BEL dt. 15.2 «79 and

other letters mentioned in this refdered letters, In the mont i o
surprised to find my names in some of the committees - even in lo-o\or
your letters, This may be kindly noted that due to this the said commit-
tees may suffer many inconveniences and loss, because according to my
stand I am not at all members in the committees,.

' I therefore,request you to kindly replace other fit persons
in my place as you have donme for other committees and make a notie
fication to this effect,

- Thanking you,

le ungoroly

‘ Dr DCO‘ o’.lll 'A‘{L

Director,BEL



Dyirsctor & Secretary

Rev. Dr. (. K- Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. | Barlin !

Réf. Memo. No ‘h‘/?,/“b’

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gussner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI1 of 1860}

C. B L. Church, Ranchi
Biharfindia
Phone 23353

To

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev.P.D.Soreng

GEL, Church

Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Herewith I am sending the following reports for your information,
record and necessary actions,
1. Short report of my visit to Germany (FRG)
2« Shert report of my visit to GDR
3o BEL half Yearly Report ( Jan.~June ) * 79, ( advance copy),

I will be glad and thankful if you ‘Sould some of the points
given in the reports be discussed in the proper place and time for
actions and implementations,

; Yours Signgerely
Encl; As stated above Q K‘:ﬁu_pg

{ Dr.C.K.Paul Singh

LY

_‘ | Director,BEL,

it S I e e



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gessner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

| Repd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18601

C, E. L. Church, Ranohi
Blhm'||Ir India
= Phone 23358

. .
Ref. Memo. No . %um i \/ The.... gwPapl

'

Divector & Segretary
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul 5ingh, B, D: Dr, Theol, (Baclin/

Fovel Jiurin, chalbusg
Feverstan, "angupara
EaveteToppo, imbikaps
Aeting Adnyaksh,
Eow,®,"hisa, “anna

iear Lolleagues,

Today is already 17¢h July,79 and your holf Yoarly
mcmm.nummm.xlmmnwmtm
mum“nmmcmymnm by 15th of July,
mmmmnuummmrammtmms
mm.mmmm”hun‘mm :

SIpeFs
vision imsediately,

Thenking yoa

- = o v

| -"7 tm%.#g ;.-‘;f'%é
~ .

&



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
( Regd, under Socleties Registration act XX1 of 1860)

Diircetor & Secretary C. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. | Berlin) Bihar/india
Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. No 22/ 12/ BE%

To
Rev.K .kammholsz
16 Poori Marg
Vasant Viher
New Delhi 110u57

Dear Rev.Kammholsz,

Herewith I am sending two letters which I brought from Germany. I came
bagk from Germany on 30th Jume ,79, I tried to contact you on phome but
it was not possible, Onee I was told that you would phone me back, But
it wvas not dome, It was only my privilege to get acquainted with you
because I was told by Dr.Prof. Grothaus about ymym you and your work.
Any how you are welcome to Ranchi, whenever yon are in this area.

Thanking you,

,c..ﬁ.'i?““%



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gaowsner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. uader Societies Registration act XXI ot 1860

Director & Secretary C. B, L. Church. Ranchs
Rey. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr, Theol, (Berlin! Bihar/ludia

Ref. Memo. No I8/ T9/BEL = bl Xg??& The "'7'7,'
To
The sales Executives
The CLS
Post Bex 501
Park Town
Madras 600 003

Dear Sir, "
Thank you very much for your kinmd reply dt. 23rd April 197Y. |

As I was out of the country, I could met reply you. Please excuse me "l
for the same, | . |

Herewith I would like to inform you to send the Books available. as per
myg order dt., 10th April 1979.

\ as follows:~

1. Church of South India in Thirty Years ee--- Twe Copies,

2. Evangelisation and Diakonia $
A study in the Indian Perspective, Anto Karokaran
\ Dharamaram Publicatioms, Bangalore ) -- o= Twe copies.

3+ Theological Bducation in Todays Asia
 K.Rajaratnam and A.A. Situmpul (eds) ecssnse= Two Copies

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
) 5 e
lU.G.I.l’ml Singh) o
Directer, BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI or {860

Liivector & Secretary

; &. B L. Church, Rsocid
Rev. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Thenl. | Berlin’ Bihar/Indta
Phone 23358
Ref. Mamo. \”26/79/BEL-2 The 9'“'79
TO
Director P,S.Kriebel
Handjery Str. 19/20
1000 Berlin 41
Dear Brother Kriebel, e

As T have already written some letters, also from Nepal, indicating
my difficulties for securing 'P' Form Clearance for travelling to
Germany,lpfter getting the plane Ticket , I wanted to apply for the
'pl Form Clearance but on this ticket it is not possible and as matter
of fact it violates the rules of the Reserve bank of India. So ine
order to get this Clearance form the Reserve bank of India T need
P.T.As Or Money Transaction from your end. But as the time is toomhm
short please arrange for a P,T.A, Ranchi - Delhi - Frankfurt - Berlin
veesesssRanchi in the name of AIR INDIA , Main Road Ranchi. It will
be good if you can also find out and book the flighte with AIR INDIA,
so that I can easily get P Form Clearance through AIR INDIA even in
a very short time. =

The ticket which you have sent can be returned when I am in
Germany or if you like I can send by Rgd Post.

please treat this as urgent, or I shall not be able to come

to Germany.

with many Greetings,

Yours S{ﬁroroly

c’-” -
DT +C K s Paul 1n€h
Director,BEL.,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gussner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI ot 1860)

€. B. L, Church, Ranehi
Bihar/india
Phone 23158

rector & Secretary
Rev. Dr. (. K. Pan! Singh, B. 1; Dr. Theol, (Bartin )

Ref. Mamo. No 25/79/!!3!4-3 The . 13379 .

™

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
Ge¥glke Chureh
flanchi

Dear Gir,

As per scheduled prepared by the Gossner Mission I have
to leave for Nepal on 15th Mareh for visiting nrojects and attendiag
the UMN general confereanse. ! shall be back l.n the \i’irn wook of
Aprily 1.0, 8.4,79, _ ;
As it hae been in the past the bills of the ¥/Fs may be
- paid as m. some fow amounts less than the regular billg of the
concerned M/Fe, |

ibhanking you,

G Yours S4acerely

The Treasurer ¢) | C K= -...,—I—Q,‘(,

Yhe id.Aiccountanty “°° IxreCekioaul Singh °
' Pirecter,BrL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Secieties Regisiration act XXI1 of 1850 )

Director & Negraiary C. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. {. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr, Theol, | Berlizn} Bihar‘l'lndla
Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. NL?h/Tg/BEL-6 139'3’79 .

TO :
Rev. S,.FEkka
Sanna/ MF

Dear Rty.Ekkn.

I received your letter, thank you very much. For the
month Feb. 1979 alse I could recommend Rs. 550/= only. It is not
possible to fullfill your full request, as my budget is limited and
I can provide with some from that limited budget. Moreover I am not
quite satisfied with the scale fixation., If the Anchal is ready to
give salary for teachers trained as Pracharak Trained I have nothing
to say but I shall not be able to give with that scale, _

It will be good if all workers would work hard tdgether
to raise the income, your expenditures may be covered.

Thanking you,

Copys ’ Yours Sincerely . '
Tr.lm.l_" NWA ] Q rk . ‘
Dr.C.K.Paul ’Jl‘h

. ' Director,BEL,



BOARD OF EVANCELISM AND LITERATURE

ical Luth Church
{ Reed. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

By

L

Dhirector & Sacratury C. E. L. Church, Raocki

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. ( Berlin Bihar/india
Phone 23358

“Ref: Maro; No. a:/79/nn- ¥ The 1303079

The treasurer, A«A.

Mre Coke Tirkey

GeFoLe Churech

Usha Hills

Pely Tezpur, Dist. Darrang

Loax S4rx, o

Thank you for your letter dated 10.,3.,79 (eigned) about new
students and special T.A. Meanwhile I also received a copy of the
letter appointing Mr. Thomas Terang but at the same time sending him
for the Pracharak Training. ' X

Yith this regard I have to say that I haus understand the
need and demand of the field but I am controlled by the budget.

There is already extra expenses in sending "lisabeth for school and |
8o also in appointing and sending Mr. Thomas Terrang for Training.

Therefere it shall not be possible te give higher amount
for other purposes, As you could realise I am trying to find out
money for the completion of the lostel and also for some more projects
Thevefore it is not wise to take more students at this stage,

Thanking you,
Conys
m,’““ AsAs : Youl'l : ml'

ur .C oK .!’aul S‘m
Director ,bf L.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Cossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
( fegd, under Societies Registration act XXI1 of 18601

Eirectar & Secretary G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. | Barlin} Biharfll:ldia
Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. No 22/79/“’!'” | The 643679

To '

The Executive Secretary
GeMs Ruff

P.0, Box 126

Kathmandu, NEPAL

Dear 81:'.

Thank you very much for your circular and the reading mate-
rials for UMN general conference, April 1979,
As you might have been informed by Frau Derothea Friederici that I am
scheduled to arrive in Kathmandu with my wife on the 16th March at
about 12,75 "M, with a flight from Patna. According to the programmes
drawn by Frau Friederici we have to leave on the same day by plane for
project visit, As I do not know the flight schedule I am not gquite sure
whether we can join the group to fly the same day. If we shall not be
able to Jjoin the group we have to stay back in Kathmandu till next trip,
for this period we shall need boarding and ledging possibilities,

You are therefore very kindly requested to do the needful in
consultation with Frau Friederici who is scheduled to arrive in Kathe
mandu on March 13, 1979 from Germany,

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

m-Ltf x]’% "”Pg

Diregtor, BEL.



Diivactor & Secretary

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church
| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of (8B&0)

C. . L. Church, Ranchi

Rewv. Dr. C. K. Paunl Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin| . ﬂihurfindlu

Ref. Memo, No

Phone 23358

" '!79""% s The 6"'79

The Treasmrer
Galole Chuweh
Ranehi

Doar Sir,

Acgording to the decieion of the Board of Nvangelism and
literature in its nmeeting on 15th Feb, 1978 item ¥No Vu a separate
mmuummmmumtmam.tunns -
approved and confirwed by the K88 4a its meoting held on Feb, 16«19,
1979. The Directer, Gossner Mission has also advised me in this |
direction, .

1 thersfore request you to kindly teke necessary actions
to open the account, the acoount may be asmed ae'C,”,.L. Church
Goepel and Development Fund ' and shall be Jointly operated by the
Mmummmmm. oF the Prasukh Adhyakaeh,

Thankiag you,

& Sincerely,

i

Pirector, mmL .
Chw

1+ The Premakh Adhyaksh for information
~ and needful sctien,
t'. ‘rho Head Accountant for attention,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGosaner Fvangelical Lutheran Church
[ ltegd. under Societies Registration act XX1 ot 18501

Direcior & Secretary C. B L. Church, Ranchi

Rew. Dr. C. K. Poul Singh, B. D); Dr. Theol. | Berlini Blhnrflndla
Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No. ..I. “ ““ !' Thes.3‘” L

. “ :

ALl ‘unervi sers
Getole Chureh wn/tse

toar volleagues,
mmmmmmm.mmmmm- '
and others te prepuire plans, arojects ete, with cetimates, =0 as S0 get
Lelps to cwry out such plans and prejests which would b0 a source of
ingome for the Christfjans snd Sk for the chureh,

Plense conslider this matter for your oroa sloo and eebuit youwr plans

and projects of eny kind 1ike comsperutives works in busboos, cange oF w
wood or of say type da this idne, Tow may alse submit projects of any
fareing, poaltry, sigery, ilshory o0tc, also,

Hest prebably suweh fiaancdsl help will be for one time, For mere detadl
plense contect your resspective sachal Adbyaishes,

Thasking you,
Tours Sdncorely,
s Cikp &
{IP.Ceouul =dngh)

Vaveltawin tdreotar, "L,
Row i ,Tuttd
Havergtian
Eﬂcﬂtm

Fov, De7anpn
Hov, S,Tipkey
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Guasner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. undar Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

Diivector & Szcretary Q. E, L, Church, Rancii i

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol, (Berlin) Blhnf]ndm
Phone 23358

Ref. Msmo. No 19/79/8BLs2 The STl i

\

TO
Pastor S. Kriebel, .
Director Gossner Mission .\"f
- . Handjery Str. 19/20 - 3
1000 Berldin M — ———

Dear Brother Kriebel,
e

Thank you very much for your kind letter of 23.2.79.

As Rev, My Tete is to travel after three years of time he would not
require any 'P' form clearence, He can travel and FTS( Pereiga Travel
Scheme ) for which he gan travel without any exact indications of date
and place. E
Thank you very much also for the first installment and the additioenal
granty In the last DEL meeting itself I had requested the Beard to
decide that a separate bank account be opened for BEL and if has agree
ed and thereafter the KSS has also confirmed the same, I hope the
treasurer KSS will have necessary steps to have open the bank ucouaé_,,
The amount meant and sent for the sets of travelling equipments for
the Buropean guests thhnﬂ.nuu’mn tranaferred to our
account only when we produce the receipt which is with you, the copy
sent to me shows that 1t 18 a bank draft and not a memey order.

So please send the same as seon as possible to cellect the money hese-
by nroducing that bank draft in the bank here, Unless we produce that
mzmy shall not be transferred to our account, '

I]S‘.

I am very sorry that the matter in regard with "NW-GRLC*

is not yet clarified, The pramukh would write a letter with this rdgar"'
i
- ,{ﬁ'

Thanking you, '

Yourl lincml.y.

& g ﬁ%

Dy C.K .Pnul s:lngh Director,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND ° LITERATURE

Crussner Pvangelical Lutheran Church

{ Begd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1850

i & Sec ]
recior & Secratary Q. B. L. Charch, Rancii

Bikarfladia
Phone 23358

. Ref. Mamo. No18/79/BEL=5 The2a3eq9e

Rav. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. | Barlin}

- T0

Rev, M.Baa

vissionary, K/A

G,®B.L, Church

Rangagora

n,0.Japrajan

Dist, Karbi Anglong - Assam,

Cear Rev.,Baa,

Thank you very much fer your letter indicating the bank
a/c number. We have instructed the accountant to send the amount meant
for the field to that a/c. However it will be good if you would send
also the name of tho—aoeaﬁyt.

Further I would like #o inform you that an account of Rs,
5,000/« has been granted for repairing the quarters for the catechist
and to construct kitchen, latrine,bathe-rooms etc. for the Hostel, so
that it can be acceptable for a KNH Hostel, Accordingly please send
plan and estimate also for them so that funds may be obtained from
any possible seurces. :

To hﬁip and develop our Karbi Anglong people and area it
will be iﬁod to start some kind of works for the chriatinnn and organise
them in a sort of Coeoneratives, Cane work, BDamboos-work and cloth-
i.tvinc work can be thought, will you plese look in to the matter and
prepare a kind of plan and project for the same, it will be good if
you can develop the available land also,

Thanking you,

Yonrs Bi;sarely

DreCoekKe Paul ingh, J irector,BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

G Evangelical Luth Church
{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

Direetor & Sreerziary G. B L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol, ( Barlin| ﬂihnr,’h‘.ld!a
Phone 23358

 Ref Memo. NZ/BBL/79=2 Th2eReT9s

b i

Pastor S.Kriebel

Gossner Mission

Handjery Str, 19/20
1 Berlin b

Dear Brother Kriebel,

In the firet half of this month I wrote a letter te yow regarding my
participation in the Kuratorium meetings. tu-nmammau
letter and the PTA by the 2Pth of Mareh 1979, %
As you might be already informed, we had the KSS meetings on Feb, ,
Bl 15«20, 1979+ I was expecting that some hard liner steps would be ‘taken
# in regard with the "N,V,=GBLC, but nothing of the kind has been taken,
It was decided that in Madhya S=sdask Anchal and NV Anchal .
new Adhyakshes be elected, As Rev, M, Tete did net go to Khutitold
he automatically. ceases to be Adhyakeh and Rev, Dr,Tiga is a retired
pastor he can not be the Adhyakshe- hence new elections,

' This time I alse participated in the KS8 meetings as mf co=
opteéd for vhich I had resigned, .
nmmwumnmnz-nnaﬂ«
in-charge. So I harpened to read a letter from your office finance
departmént in whieh transfer of amount have been informed.

In whigh DM 13,000 « has been indicated for mamon
‘Gollege®, T think it should have been meant fo@ "Theological Bducation
qﬂmummnmm_mamumum
Serampore College Students. I think it will be good to expain te the
Pramukh Adhyaksh to avoid any miscongeptions. \

%

With best of my regards,

Dr.C.K oPCCl" :&?’H%. BEL.,



R@d>A/D /5 / [t E - G G.E.L. Church,Ranchi
' ' The 2hth Feb. 1979.

To

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Bihar,
Second Floor,

Bihar State Co-operative Bank Building,

Ashok Raj Path, Patna - 4.

Dear Sir,

Re: Letter No. BR/R-III/3264/769/4004
Dated 13th Februar s

e

Thank you very much for reminding me about the contreventiens
if any, of the provisions of the Provident Fund rules for which
I have no knowledge. However, I have instructed our management
to look into the affairs urgently and make the due compliance
of them to your office.

Further correspondence be kindly made directly to the
Secretary, Good Books Trust(PT) Ltd. Main Road, Ranchi.

Thanking You,

Yours rg:pactfnl}y

(J )% e A

» ‘Dr'.c'.K'-ﬁaul Sinth,

{1



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

[ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1950

Director & Secratgry ©. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K- Poul Singh, B. D, Dr, Theol, (Berhin Bihar/lndla

A g 6 E Phune-zq§‘=.1.? ’

Ref Memo. No. ..o Fhipods Tl TS

poss srrive et Iareg end then hav
-y e Morllli&)wonnm‘gou
:t. end have @ talk on 13th Apri) and back %o Renchi on the t“m
Aprile 79 B u.m:mnmmnnmmnmmumoﬂ,
Miﬂ%“ﬂhﬁhm&.hﬁhﬁnhﬂn
after your tione

is sbout the payment s to the vorkers of the field

!
;
;
g
l
£
g
%

above given ' teble I shell to fix some other dat
hthozm part of J&. ‘%?m“‘mmz like to hear from you
-Thenking you,

Your sincerely

3 g
! (m(“m.&.ﬁ %m)

Pirector, BEL
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guesner fvangelical Lutheran Church

{Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Wirector & Secratavy G. B, L. Charch, Ranehi U
Rev. Dr. O, K. Paul Singh, 8. D; Dr. Theol, | Berlin} Bihnrf!nd.la
\ = Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No 13/79/BEL'3 The ‘6 o2 '79' .
TO

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL Church, Ranchi,

Dear Sir, “

Herewith I am sending the Minutes of the Full BPL-
Meeting held on 15.2,79 for your information and necessary actions
by the KSS,

Thanking You,

Encls Yours Sincerely

As stated., n,f:;,k%g;;§>§;;é;§q?

Director & Sec. BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guossner Evangelical Lutheran Chureh

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18601

Direcior & Necratary C. B. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. | Berlin/ Bihar/India
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. NA2/79/BEL=32 \\ The 154279«

TO

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
G.,E.L. Church,Ranchi

Demn Sir,

: Thank you very much for your kind letter number 79/KSS -147 dt.
15 Feb.'7%. I am very sorry to let you know that I am‘ﬁnabla to accept
the post allotted te me as chairman ,BTE, Please refer to my letter Nas.
10 72/78/88L-3, 2) 74/73/PEL=3,3)76/78/BEL-3, 4} 79/78/BEL-3 dt. 1.11.
783 4.11.78 and 13.11.78; 15.11.78 respectively. .

Herewith I would like te¢ point cut how the X85S has twisted

my last letter No.79/78/BFL~3 . I did not express my inability to ac-
cept th® _honorary posts of Associate Editor for GharBhandhu, Here it
is a matter of honorary, but a point of objective due to the Acts of the
Indian Government of which served as honorary Associate Editor of Ghare
bandhu although it has never been thought of appreciating the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

Dr.cc'.’f. 5?&?‘5’&? /7

Director,BEL.



Director & Secretary

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D) Dr. Theol. | Berlint

Ref. Msmo. No. . 11/79/BEL~2

BOARD . OF EVANGELISM | AND - LITERATURE

Gussner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

(Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18960)

G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
B:lmr,".'nd.ln
Phone 23358

The . 33w2e79..... ..

TO

The Mission Director
Pastor S.Kriebel
Hand jery Str. 19/20
Berlin b1

Dear Brother Kriebel, ﬂ}ﬂ

Thank yeu very much for your, letter and the invitation letter for
attending the meetings with an in{itation that you would inform me
the exact date and plane etc. for my travel.

Herewith I would like to suggest some points to be mentioned in the
invitation letter for abtaining my travel documents specially the
'P' Form clearance:

1. Exact date of travel from Ranchi to Berlin be stated in the'invi-
tation letter' and to start with a pre-consultation meeting on 24th/
25th April, so that travel may be started on 22/23 April.

2. Txact purnose of travel also be stated in the invitation letter.
3. Flight from New Delhi be arranged with AIR INDIA, thus PTA be
sent to AIR INDIA, main Road Ranchi,but AIR INDIA be asked to book
the Return Flight with LUFT HANSA with a night halt, in New Delhi
on the AIR LINEScost.

According to the 1 &2 points mentioned above axfxask I would like
to requestyxam you to send a fresh invitation letter as follows:

To whom it may Concern , It is herewith
certified that:

Rev, Dr.C.K.Paul Singh etc... has been invited to come to Germany
from April 22nd to June 30, 1979 by the Gossner Berlin, for attending
meetings, visiting Congregations and participating in church program-
mes.

Rev, Dr. Singh being the member of ....... board, He is awaited to
attend pre-consultation meetings on April 24th and 25th and there-
after the meeting of the Kuratorium, etCevsseeelthe other may follow
as it is ),



BOARD OF EVANGELISM ‘AND LITERATURE

[ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Drrector & Secratury A Q. B, L, Church, Rancti
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. { Berlin Bihar/lndia

_‘;\ Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No. . . . \ 1 W s e G

Contd......

You may send the invitation letter between March 15-20 as I shall

be away in Nepal, and the Application for 'P' Form should not be too
early.

Herewith I am enclosing also the Yearly Report (1978) as have prepared.

With best of my regards

Yours ncerely

(K A
Encl. (Dr. C.K Paul Singhjgg

As stated above. Director,BEL



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

( Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

&=
'l’ B L, -Cj.mu!l Rapchi

“¥es Bihar/India & T o
lImn 23958 -

Privector & Secrefary
Rev. Dr, C.. K. Paul Sinpgh, B. D: Dr. Theol |!torlf.;:

Ref. Memo No /9( / / /‘29/’, -—7“‘1:

-'r».*

U azen ebigre

Liebe Frau Friederiei ! L % g

In meinem lotzten Brief hatte ieh geseherieben, daB ich aitgeiner Frau nach
Nepal kommen mSehte, Imzwisehen habe ieh fiir uns beide iieFlugknrte begargt
unéd voraussichtliech werden wir am Freitag dem 16,April um 12,55 Uhr mit dem
Flugzeug(Kalkutts/Patna~Kathmandu IC 207/245) in Kathmandu ankommen, lLeider
palit es meiner Frau nieht so leiecht und noch wegen amderen Grimden,kiSnunan
wir schom am 13,4pril mich in Kethmandu seim., Ieh hoffe,dal Sie fiir uns

plannen,daf wir Sie uné die anderen irgendwo treffen und die'Besueh-trips’
mitmaehen.Falls Sie schonauferhslb von Kathmandu sein werden,wenn wir ig Kath
nandu cintreffen,méehte ieh Sie sehr herzlieh bitten,éal Siec mir mitteilen

méchten wo wir treffem und in Kathmendu vo wir umsere Untedkunft heben
weréen,

Flir die Géste aus Deutsehland bei uns in Nov, ict leifer keinme Reservation ge
maeht ,une wir haben auf Thr Schreibems jetzt schriftlich gemseht und wir holfe
dai es alles gut gehen wird.Wir werden uns frever ,wear Sie go bald wid mége
lieh uns mitteilen mbehten, wo und wie Sie die GREIC besucken mbehten,Ieh
holfe ,wenm wir uns in Nepal/Deutsehland uns treffen werden, werden wir daiiber
noech sprechen.Aber es wird gut wemn Sie schon jetzt am 8em Pramukh Adhyaksh

iben méehten,
In Ranehi ist es etwas kiélter geworden., Letzten Tagen hatten wir sehr wviel

Regen . Wir hatten in letzten Tgae bis Full @rsd Celsus. Aber jetzt geht es se
sehon besser., Wie kalt mag cs sein in Nepal? Sodlem wir wir sueh warme Kleidu

unéd Deeke uws mitbringen?

Fiir unsere Riiekreise habe ieh fiir den 7.,April reserviert sedal wir am Sonntage
in Ranchi sein undéd meine Prau am Montag in die Schule gehenkann,VWie wird Ihre

Riiekreise mBehten Sie niecht ein -paar Tage in Ranehi verbringen?
Mit herzlichen Criifen ,auch von meiner Frau und Kindern,

@5
. .?‘u

Ihr

(A VIR .
nﬁ.‘b".:}éﬁ&f“ﬁi&;! A

Direetor ,BEL -
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Ccomsner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XX1 of 1850

Virector & Secretary B
irgclor creta Q. B L. Church, Rancki

Bih 5r,"‘! ndia
,,,<’ FPhone 23358

Ref. Memo. No 9/79/BEL- 28 \ The6+2:79

Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, R. . Dr. Theol. | Berlin®

TO

Mr, Jonathan Lindell
United Mission to Nepal
P.0.Box 126

Kathmandu, Nepal

Dear Mr., Lindell, o

Through the circular letter of the Executive
Secretary,UMN, I came to know that your book NEPAL AND THE
GOSPEL OF GOD is td be ready for Mail. I am very glad to in form
you that I would like to have a copy of the Book. Please enlist
me in the Mailing 1list for the book as per arraggement mentionec
in the above indicated letter, "

4

Cordially Yours

O A

Dr. C.K.Paul Singh
Director, BEL

GEL Church, Ranchi, 834001
INDIA




BOAPD OF BVANGELISM AND  LITERATUNE, OBL CHURGH
%

™
ALl wmembers

Bd. of Svangelism and Literatuve
GoRele Chureh, Ranchi,

. _ o

A8 per scheduled fixture by the prasukh Adhyeksh
the meoting of the 2L shall be held on the 15th Peb,.'?9
at 5,00 P, in the K86 premises, You are very kindly requests
.uumlﬁmg“mmnm. :

M!&

Yours
AL ; b
GG ; - msm

The Pramukb Adhyaksh ' Sl

he “Om.
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{iossner Evangelical Lutheran Chuarch

| Regd. under Sovieties Registration act XXI of 1860)

Divector & Secretary €. 8, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Pauil Singh; B. D: Dr. Theol {Beriin| Biharfindta
Phone 23358

Ref. Msmo. Na"'?ﬁ’/’b‘ The......,g‘ I SRS

L)

- Dear Brother P.Kriebel,

Thank you very much for the reports of your visit to our GRLC, at this
point I am not making any comment, however, when time comes and if it
will be necessary I shall make some observations. As Dr.Bage knows
German and as he would my successor in the Kuratorium I have given the
report to him that he may read and form his own opinion and guide the
KSS and othor committee members along with some suggestions acceptable
to them, A® you might have come to kaow that for the current KS$ term
in the pramukhship of Rev, P.D.Soreng I have withdrawn myself from KSS
Bds,committee,except the BEL, so I have no time and plateform to speak
out some of your suggestion, though time and again I have pronounced
- some unofficial statements and my opindien,
: The situation in the church is almost the same, except that the
Missionfields in Madhya Pradesh; i,e, Udaipur and Surguja are gone to
the NW GELC. I could not cdhduct the Refresher Course for them, they
also have not received their amount due, I did not get Bills, or any
letter concerning teo their payment, they alse did not come, I do not
know what to do, however I may visit 4dn the first week of February and
try to find out their arrangements if any. I also not know, whether they
get any help directly from other sources. '
According to BEL account we have still the money with us of thee
. -ououa:n-uumxm.mmnmmma.tmm
““ﬁm-m'mﬂwmuunthbumm’ e
t&otbnmuinmtmol&homm.mxmld
1mummmwmm-umnnmyunm1u
mmzmmm.mtmm to request you if you
Mntmmmmmm“ﬂpm.mnrwmomm
first instalment by the end of Feb, or beginning of March with a copy
-of information to me also, I would also like that the grant of GM for
nm-wmumawxyu. separate account to be opened and
operated by the KXss itself so that such grants cannot be chanalised for
o“xﬂm-muauutomnh.lmumm-point in

*
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Ref. Memo. No ... .. . The- -

\ contdescans

the next BEL meeting and then to KSS during the mext meetingsmisk to be
held from 15th = 18th Febs 1979

As I have not yet received reports I ak unable to send the yearly
report, though I have prepared the report for my part. Ian the beginning
of the year I wrote a letter te IFran. Priederici about the exact date of
programmes in Nepal,dfid i.es when I have to ssms arrive ia Nepal and join
the GM-Group ete, but till now I have not yet received any information I
would léke to have the same in order to adjust with my progemammes here,

As informed by the Vices Chairman Rev, Peters that he is sending
Res 1000/« for buying traveling back , with ite other items, but as I was
teld by Mr, Bhengra that it has not yet been traneferred to GELC account,
but as two German guests from GDR were coming ~who actually did not dome,
I Bought the travelling bage with the required articles, After waiting
somé more weeks I shall write to Revs Peters also so that he may enquire et
about the matter,

I hop® you had a good meeting in Mainz and could make some useful c
decisions for the future proglammes and works of the GM in Germany and
out side Germany.

With best of my regards

r?. s olyr,z
NM’

Director,BEL,
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Ref. Memo. No. 6/79/BEL-8 The, 27+ 172

To

The Parish Chairman
Rev.,A.Surin

GEL Chureh, Kotbo
P,0gsKamdara

Dist. Ranchi Bihar

Dear Rev,.Surin ~

As the Govindpur Ilaka could not built the Church in Basia and has
accepted the decision of Rev.Dr.M,Bage Anchal Adhyaksh,SEA and of
Rev,Dr.Singh Director BEL to construct the same in Basha Pahartoli
and is ready to handover the account and amount which is with the
Ilaka for the purﬁoée to the local construction committee it will
be good and wise to atart the work immediately. I was in Basia on
28.1.79 with Mr,P.S. Topno for the demarkation ete. for constructie
on work.Now it is necessary to form a construction committee who
would build the church with the help of the local members. The
Parish should appoint such committee, however for your help and
guide I may propose as follows i~

1. Parish Chairman - The Pastor, Kotbo Parish.

2. Pracgarak Pan = Chairman- The catechist,
B-fﬁr. A. Bhengra - Poetmaster

4, Mr, 8.,Mundu - G.Sewak

5. Mr, P,D. Aind - Retired Ranger

The committes may co-opt some more useful and helpful persons. I
hope the Adhyaksh Rev.Dr.M.Bage would agree to these points and
react positively and write any suggestion to you with a copy to

me and would direct the concerned to recase the money for the

committee, Yours Sincerely

Director ,BEL.

Thanking you,

cCC=
1% R-.EVoDI'-M.Bage Adhyaksh SEA
2., Ilaka Chairman
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Ref. Mamo. ’\'05/7’/1""‘ The18e147%
¥
|

TO \

Mr. P.S.TOPHQ
New Garden Serom Toli (Noxrth)
Ranchi.,

Dear Mr, Topno,

In contdnuation to our talk about Basia Church lcostréction I

would like to request you te pay a vieit to Busia and please meet
the Poat Master P.0, Basia who is also one of the Church ieaders.

e had come here io sece you but it was not possible., They would pay
your bus fare eic. So please do a favour te¢ them as well as to me to
wisit them and Lo advise them in connection with the construction

Wworlk .

Thanking you,

-

Yours Sincerely

C K

Dr.C.K.Panl Singh-
Director 'B}BL.
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Ref Memo N/79/BEL=T The 1861679
T
Pev,Thsodere Dungdung
Tlaka Ghairmen
Go”obe uhia'ch, #Fampkindk Zarskudar
Pelia Batobirkerse
piect, Sundergarh « Oriasa.
«

Doar Rev,ungdungs

in continuation to my letter dt.).1.7Y fef.No
1/79/881~%, T have to inform you that I shali aet ba able te come
ts your Ilaia fron Feb. 12« 15,79 as we have here masiings frada 15th
Foh, 79 as notifind by the Pramakh Adhyaksh ~ad 7 have to be present
in sowe of the mestinge. ilowevsr if yeu would like %o have ma betweer
FobeSe14, in ysur Ilaks, please inform me, it will be gond ii you
woulté come to Fanchi to this date,

Thanking you,

Yours Sincurely

C & P.,,,p 2

D oG wik o Faunl Singh

pirector NilLe
o=

The Adhyaxsh,Ds Fevalleiuliu
Sﬂm-m' fev:H ,;Tattl.,
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Birecior & Necretary 3 i G. 8. L. Church. Ranchi

Rev, Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr, Theol, | Berlini Bihar/india
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Rej. Mamo. Ni3. /79/PBL=3 : The. 92,390

TO

The Treasurer
GEL Chureh

Ranchi

Dear Sir, : “~

Herewith it is recommended that the following amounts
for gonstructions, projects ete, be paid as indicated hereunder
in addition to their regular salary bills for 1978, _

The Khuria Mission Field be given for monthly salaries 1979\ with
their monthly bills to be submitted and recommended by the NW
Anchal: - b

1. Assam Anchal (Karbi Anglong) Rs, 5000,-

2, Madhya Anchal (Baghima ) Rs, 20000,«
3., Orissa Anchal (Bamra) . Rs, 15000,=
4, SE Anchal ( already takem) = =cee-e-
5. Central ( Directer,BEL) Rs,20000,-
% 6. Surguja Rs.40000,«
7 Udaipur Rs,10000,-

8. Khuria Mission Field(for 1979 )Rs,10000,-

Total &~ Rs, 120,000

Rupees one hundred twenty thousand only.

Thanking you,

Yours ;Snc.re_!.

73 i - (G
i é’\.‘ = -Sj -
Dr.C.K.Paul Singh
Director,BEL,.
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Ref. Mamo. No m’/ﬂlpi ”189‘"7,. .- ol T
L

Frau D.Friederici

Albert Schweizer Str, 113/115
65 Madnz f(as R )

We Germany

Dear Frau Frederigi,

This is my first letter to Germany in 1979, therefore first af all wish
you a happy New Year. According to the verbal information and a private
letter written by the Rev, Peters I have to attend the meetings and
Jubilee celebrations in Mareh /April 1979 I also saw that two other
mmamumnu in the functions along with you,
I understood that the team would visit some of the projects of UMN prior
to the meetings and I shall have to join the teams I would like to know
what is the exact date that I have to joim the group, so that I may
prépare and plan accordingly. I shall be thankful to receive these ine
formations from youxk at your earliest conveniences,

In these days we are hearing about a Severe cold wave
in Purope including Germany so that TMERGENCY has been pnromulgated in
some of the FTuropean Countries. I hope it is not se bad in Mainz areas
WVhat about your programmes in such a bad weathe®, You might have cancele
led some of the programmes.

My family is doing well,children are getting ready for
new Adwissions in Schools. The weather here is normal, lowest temperadure
is Sgentigrade, But if we get rain in these week it may be colder, Due to
various plans and programmes at Ranchi in Jamuary I am staying at Ranchi.
muanmmmotau.:hmhwtumn-mnqt
Germany., :

I have also written to two guestsfrom Mainz who are at
present in Bangalore that they are welcomed to visit Ranchi. But may be
when they come to Ranchi ( 10s11th Mareh ), I shall be in Nepal, even
then we shall make arrangements for them., I have talked to the Pramukh
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Ref. Memo. No . . . ... VL Rt Y

3]

Y.

e

mt‘q-cto.-a
4& and he has agreed.
i, Please convey my Greetings to the Directer, Pastor Kriebel

Iﬂ M friends in Gosgner Mission and the Kuratorium,

\

vith seasonal Greetings,

Yours Sincerely

C KPR

( Dre CeK.Paul Singh
Du-nur.ltl.-

e

=8 e
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(iossner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

( fepd. under Societies Registration act XXI ‘of 15850 )
-

G. B L. Church, Ranchu
“ Bihar/indin
Phone 23358

Divecior & Secrefagy
Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Beclin!

Ref. Memo. Nosl"/7sml"'3 T s SRRy

TO
The Treasurer
GEL SNlzxeh Chureh, Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Herewith I am sending the Bill of Surguja for Nov.78, with a copy of
Superintendent's letter addressed to me., The letter indicates that the
Supsarintendent declares himself as member of the RH-G!LG:‘I have not
replied the letter. However I would like to request you and the officers
of tle KSS to decide whether the Bills of such fields may be paid by the
KSS or not. Please discuss the matter in the KSS or in the ott!ecru me=
eting of the KSS.

Till the clarification the Bills may be kept peénding or it is at your

descretion.
- Yours S carely
(Dr:C}z%;nul S
ce} ' D irector,BLL.
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GELC.

The Hd Accountant,GELC,
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
| Regd. under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1880)

Direcivr & Seoretary . €. E. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr. Theol. | Barlin) Bilurhndm
Phone 23338
Ref. Mamo. Na______ﬂ_M?./mh' ----- 1‘. 'll.?‘
i A
TO

ﬂ‘.‘ Ilake Cheirman
nn._y.fip Govindpur

Dear Sir,

In Gonfirmation of my letter Ne 81/78/BEL-8,dt. 30,11,78, I
would like to say that as per our agread decisiom on 11.12.7‘ in BDasia
I would uho to regquest you to kindly take immediate I‘l.pl to start

the construction vork im Hasia, :

First of all we have to asgertaia the amount which has been collected
for the purpese; therefore kindly give instruction to the Building
Committee to prepare and ascortain the income and expenditure of the
whole amount, co thet we way ismediately start the comstruction work,.
Secondly, according to the finanve available instruct the parish Chaire
mxﬂt.u‘ﬁ.“lﬂu“uu to act Muuuuthnm
construction may be completed by next palmarum for dJdedieation,

Thanking you,
: I iy : 'l""l 1Y,
: Anchal Adhysksh SEA W w.e.l.rm nm

The Parish chairman e Director ,iEL,
GTL Church, Ketbe. : :



- e

BOARD oOF EVANGELISM AND LITERATUR

Ref. Memo Ne 82/78/BEL-2 Date 14,12.78

TO

The Secretary
Bd Of Property

””‘ \

In confirmation of my letter 31/78/BEL-2 dt 17th June 1978
addressed to the Secretary RCP, GEL Church Ranchi with copies to the
suthdrities concermed, I would like to present the following for your

1. Extension Cum Supporting Constructions s~ As the wall of the Jubile«
Bungalow Southern most is bending towards South with cracks and as the
roof of the West Varanda is also bending down there {s urgent need of
mwuumnaum.tmmmmm

Bd to take necessary steps to aonstruct supporting walls,pilars ete,

which may mean an extension also.

2. Répaissa® of ceiling reof 1= As the ceiling is damaged and affecs:
ting the walls very much, it would be wise to reépair this also to

3. For speecial project the BEL has givem greem light and the KSS has
approved this and xs is ready to set aside the site with GELC Gempounc
Ranchi,i.e, North Khijuria Tank up to Rd, From theological College
Gampus up to Gossner Middle School ( including the play ground, west
of North Khijuria Tenk up 6 the site of Jaru Oa « ( Please refer thi
minutes of full KSS meetings in first half of Nov. 19784 )+

:mmuummmmuam-mm
For the first item was ready to do the need with my own expenses,
u&mﬂum:mauammwmmm
my alloted portion of the Bungalow.
:“mmammunmuswaﬁuma
needful .

Thanking tou,

O R

COPYi~1ne Assistant Manager. m"";f;ﬁ{ i‘&)
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{ Regd. under Sociaties Repisiration ace XXI1 of (R&0)

Dirzctor & Newratary Q. E L. Church, Ranchi

Bihatfludlu
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No . 84/78/88L =8 The .. 3011780

Rav. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, 8. D; Dr. Theol. {Berlini

\

The Anchal Adhyaksh, SBA
The Ilaka Chairman, Goviadpur
The Parish Chairwan, Keotbe

Dear Sire,

The church construction for Basia has been very much delayed
though momey has been granted long ago. At present it seems that there
is a tug of war between the Congregatioa in Basia and the Ilaka epecially
in regard with the place vhere the church has to be comstructed, I mn
it to be good to solve this tug of war as early as pessible, so that a
chureh can be built as early and Congregation in Basia shall ntum
more the object of mocking.

For this purpose I propese the 11th Dee, 78 for a meeting in
Basia in the evening. I shall also cowe to attend the meeting oa ny
mﬂnwmrmnmnl muhpomt in the meete
ing to finalise the place for csmetruction of the same chureh.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

P &
‘ NCQG oic Paul “f{w
pirector, BEL.
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Cossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd, under Societies Regintration act XXI of 1860}
Direcior & Secratary Q. F. L. Church, Ranchi
Rey. Dr, O. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin| Biharf'lndla
- Phone 23358
Tl
Ref. Memo. No 'BO/TWI' bh \ T'he 959878

The Rev.lr.Thomas Edward
The Secretary UELCI
GURUKUL

Madras «600010

Dear Sir, <

I am really very uu'yto‘mm that inspite of my
all preparations for attending the Seminar on Development dt, Nov,
19-25,1978 1 shall not be able to attend the same.l have been asked
by the church head to accompany our guests to various places.

I am very sorry, thankiang you,

Yours iy
C " K-” o ,(_‘%
(Dr.C.K.Panl n.iq,n
- _ ; . mw.ulu

Copyte

Rev.0lle Jonsson
o’; Cuzruku.
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Edirecior & Secretary 5 G. B, L. Church, Ranoti
Rewv. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. (Barlin | Bihnr"’[ndia
- Phone 23358
X
Ref. Memo. No__79/78/BEBLe=3 : The .. 1511478

The Secretary
Mr. A.Lakra
G.E,L.Church
Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Thank you very mmech for your kind letter Ref.No. 439,dt, 13.11.78

I am sorry to.acept the Associate Bditorship. Firstly please refer to my ind
letter Ref.No.76/78/BEL=3 dt. 13.11.78.I hope[shall not be compelled to
write any mere letter of such comteats. i

 Seeendly,it is quite surprising for me how the honourable XSS
members do mot knew the implications of the Fereign- Exchange Regulation
Act of the Indian Govermment which has been enforced since 4th Auge 1978.
I am really very sorry for their ignorancel but if they have done knowing=
1y,it is a betrayal of the work of BEL, vir, the Missien Verk.

Yours Sincerely,

C k. PGl
- (e . pas sings)

W\ fT‘ﬁ\ML\ Q'C{'\/U‘-'HL! ‘a? EUT‘
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Reed. under Societies Registration act XXI of (850}

")Irrcl'm?lﬁ Secratary Q. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. D C. K. Pauol Singh, B. 1); Dr. Thieol. (Berlin! ' Bi]larffudia
E i Phone 23358
Ref ?emo 0 7‘/7‘/“]#‘ | 1e 15.11.78
' Rev.0.Toppe, Ambikapur
. 'R".I.m.'. w.‘
M/Fs, GEL Chureh

Dear Colleagues, i . :
As I uaup-um.-otmumtmmummm-u_ o0 |
Ranchi 68, Nov. 1978, I did not write about the Refresher Course (1978).
Meanwhile I have fixed she Refresher Course for SEA,MA and OA M/Fs for
Dec. S(arrival) « 11 (departure),1978, you are also as supervisors invited
Verbally we agread with Rev.S.Tirkey to have the Refresher Course for
your Coewerkers in Asbikepur date being Dee, 14 (arrival =18 (departure),
1978, I am rather hesitant and would like teo enqguire whether you wokld
allow me to conduct this Refresher Course. As your groups did not partd-
cipate in the Ranchh Refresher Course im this Nev, and I was not allowed -
to visit your areas accempanying the guests from Germany. Thersfore it is
up to you whether you would accept my service, Unless I get positive infore
mation from you, the above date and place of Refresher Course is not Tinal,
Therefore I expect your reply.

" Herewith I would iike to remind of my letters Ref.Ne. 40/
7'/“1#18. dtel7.78 "'“;h’o'.obm./nlﬁ|.. dt, 8.,8.,78, Till now I have m¢
reply to these letters. Please do the needful.

o=,
A

Tiinkncm.

Yours Sincerely,

g P e

(Dr.c.K.Paul Singh)
Directér, BEl.
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Gossuer Evangelical Lutheran Church
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G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar{India
Phone 23358

Divector & Secretary
Rev. Dr, U, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr, Theol. | Barkin)

Ref. Memo. No 33/ 78/ 888=3 The.... 15:1%:78

The Prasih aAdhyckeh
and :
The Asnchal Adhyskehes, ¥Mi, OA, SEA,

Dear S4rs,

¢ b L1
Of Refrosher Gourss (1978) for the vorkers of the ¥/Fe of
MA, OA, SBA 40 scheduled for Dee. 5 (srrival) to 11 (departure)'78
in Monoharpur. You are very cordially iavited te participate ia the
Fefreshet Course to impart your valuable suggestions and teachings.

le

b

(nr. .l.m u-p)
pirestor ,BEL,
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Guossner FEvangelical Lutheran Church

{ Hegd. under Societies Registration act XXI ol 1840

Q. E, L. Church, Rancti
Rih:lr,"lu(!ia
Phone 23358

The 13e1178

Direcior & Necretary
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. {Berlini

Ref. Memo. No ?6/731331'.3

TO

Tha Searstary
Mr. AsLaltrs
G.F.Le Church
Ranchd

Dear Sir,

Thank you fax yswx very much for your kind lettex 35/78/xs£-
214 dt.9.11.78 (eigned), with this regard I would to refsr my letters
Ref.Nos, 72/78/PBL-3 and 74/78/BEL-3 dt. 1.11.78 and 4.11.78, which
were also read for the KSS in session between 2-6 Nov., 1978,
Accordimgly I am usatle to accept the cenvenership of Deve-
lopment and Relief Commiites.

Thanking you,

Ymt s;.se«re

-

Copy:~ Q
prasmukh Adhyaksh GELC. {Dric.K. ﬁéﬂw‘
m“tw.wbﬂ
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(o]} r Evangelical Latheran Chureh
R gd. under eties Registration act XX1 of 1840
Dijrzcior & Secretary G. E, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr, C, K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr, Theol. | Berlin/ Bihalrf!udlﬂ'
i ; g Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No.. .~ . " . : o L The__._,.' 11.78 coids
T
The Treasurer
GRL,Churech
Ranehi .
‘Attentiomse The Hd. Accountant KSS,
L i L) i : '
A
Dear Sir,

As per decision of the BEL dt. 21.9.78 item IV (b} the
arrear of lov.l.-. Baa, H-M Karibi Anglong, has been gale
culated “ the ““. .f m“" mlf' ise W'o'. and the d‘f
Iutuuvuuthn- 1975 of &, 235/ -ly. botk the amount has
been fixed by the Assam m.u m- basis Rev,M,Baa be paid u
mmmhh. W- myo-mmu un-n-/-.

=

m _m..

Yours mxy

£ éc (L
(w.c.l.m u-n)
Rev. M.Baa Directer BEL,

mwma
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Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

[ Regd. nnder Societies Registration act XXI of [860 )

ivector & Secrelary

G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D« Dr. Theoi, (Rerlin) T ek

BiharfIndia
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo No. 779/?3//1’5% -3 The 4th Nov, 1978 .

The Pramukh Adhyaksh.
GeEJL,Church, Ranchi

Dear Sir,
Most humbly and respectfully 1 beg to state that I am very sorry teo

inform you and the Kendriya Slahakari Sabha of the GBL Church in session that
T am not im a position to eontinue fms the co-opted member of the K.5.5, for
special interest and to funetion as member of officer of any committee/Doard

as appeinted by the XS5 in session. 1'am Vvery sorry for the mistake that I

had sceepted the co-opted membership of the KS5 and also haé attended the after
noon session meeting of the XS5 on 3¥d Nov. 1978, I beg your pardon, 1 express
my gatitude for the honour and trust shown to me,but 1 am very sorry tc say
thet 1 am unable to earry out 0 many burdens and responaibilitybeyonﬂ my eapa-
eityy I am thankfully content and happy te serve the ehureh apd the reiion as
servant of the Board of Bvangelism ané Litersture and shall Le happy to earey
out the same in fubture alse as far as the cpurtunity open.

Phenking you for your kind co-operations,
Yours faithfully

.
(D2, .K aul gin
Direstor, B,E.IL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guasner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

( Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

Dirzctor & Secratary C. B L. Church, Ranche
Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh. B. D: Dr. Thec!, | Berlin! Bihar/India

- Phone 23358

Ref. Memo \')73/78/531‘“3 \ The 3"1'78' R

TO "

The Pramukh Adhyaksh
G.E.L.Church,Ranchi

Dear Sir,

Herewith I am sending the minutes of the BEL full meeting held
on 3.11.78 for your information and necesarry actions,

Thanking you, )

Yours Sinserely

C.lA gl

(Dr.c.K,.Paul Jgh)
Encl. ) Sec.ebDirector,BEL.

As stated abova,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

sner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Reglsiration act XXI of 1BGO )

Direcior & Secrefary - G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev, Dr. C, K, Paul Singh, B. D Dr. Theol, {(Harlin) * Bihar(India

J Phone 23338
/ .

) >/nef =2

Ref. Memo No. 7#/-7( /f’)gl\ = 2

A\

The 111,.1978. . .. ..

The Pramukh Adhyaksh .

Rev.P.,D.Soreng
G.Ec¢L.hurch ? Ranehi

Deax Sir'Hest humbly and respectfully I would like to request you to very
kindly drop me from all sorts of Committee /Bds (inecluding eo opted membership

in the KS8) of the GELChureh, se that I may be able to earry out my work and
duties as the Divector of the BEL without mueh engaging myself in other com-
mittees without much use or feuit spending unneesarry times for them..

' In the previous terms T had been made 28 member /officer as under:e

1 KSS5 eo~opted member more than a term
including Atg Pra.Adhy, h‘ﬂo%ﬁiﬁg?*“‘eﬁ as fads
2. BTE - Chairmen imore than a term :lag ferp me,corrobo-

3.Central Relief &Develop 5
Committee prevgaﬁirﬁﬁfn !ﬁt‘gitifflé!?'k“ matter was

4.Deviopment Committee member att;ydei meetings but of les:
vork,
5.5¢eholarship &Stipend Comm, Seeretary carried out work but witho
| mueh suecess,
6.,GEL church College- :
Hostel Uomm, | Chaiwman °Bilr-gBRcPesiing.ug o
7. BE& : Seeretary ex-officio as per terms of Heferen

Unéder sueh ecicumstanees,that more of the works of these eommittees/

Bds were unsuccesful or fruitless due to the non-co-operatuon or slekness,
I an not ready to accept any membership or office in any ecommittee Bd exeept
-that of BEL of which T am an appointed woker,

This is for your information and necesarry actien,

Thanking you for your kind co-operations, _
Yo fait ly

( Raéggiégik.Paulfs )
Dm@t”. B.E.I’.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Ciossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

( Regd, under Societies Registration act XX1 of 1860)

Piregtor & Secretary G. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, Dr. O, K. Paul Singh, B. I/ Dr. Theol. | Beslin) Blharﬂndtn
Phone 23358

Ref. Memo No7/ / b /M e /70%/0 The._ 28%h 0878 .

Thenking you for your kind coeoperations,

Yours. sincerely
tn.%-ﬁ‘ sy |

b Director, BeEsLe



Diractor & Secratgry

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

( Begd. under Societies Registration act XXT ot 1860 )

€. B, L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. (Barlin ) Bihufludsa

Phone 23338

Ref Memo No T70/78/BBL=2 The26e10u78

1000

Pastor S.Kriebel

Mission Director

Handjery Str. 19/20
Berlin M1

Dear Brother Pastor Kriebel,
I hope that you have fully prepared yourself for the trip te India.
¥e are also plamning variously to make your visit of the GELC a
’.‘H'l!lh &
Last week I visited the Mission Field in Assam and
we had a fouredays Refresher Course with the workers and the Bible
class with the Christian congregationd . It was a nice experience
to have such programmes for the first time in that Mission Fiqld
nxmmwummmmu-utmuﬁm
programme. They are aleh expecting your visit, I am glad that you
would first go to Caleutta and apply for the permit. Dr.Bage may
be able to help you if you can inform him by telegramme where you
would stay etc., Herewith I would iike to advise youte apply for
permit as private persom to see some interesting places(like Tejpur
Usha Hills; Tinsikia, Jorhat, Kaziranga, National Park, ete, and
alse to visit,some of personal friends like Messrs, G.Tiru Tezpur
J.Topno in Tempur, ete,

= You may also ask the officer in-charge where you apply
that he may also suggest some places.

vith best of my regards,

-

Yours Sincerely

C_ KPP
(Dr.C.K.Paul Singh)
pirector BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gussner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1850)

Divector & Szerztary G, F, L. Churt ch, Rancii
Rev. Dr. €, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. | Bariin | 1 Bdmrf nddia
Phon# 23358

Ref. Memo. No 68/78/BBL The 18e10,784

Rev.P.D.S.Burh
nd.qw..cﬁﬂ‘o

G.B.L.Church _
Ranchi

Dear R“.B‘lﬂ‘h.

-'nmuth you are very kindly and urgently requested to
¢lear up the account for Panjika 1978 which you have taken for sale.
The account is as unders
Panjika taken 500 only
Total cost @ bs 1.25 = b 625,00
Less commission to you 10
Tetal amount payable to me I \§

(Rupees five hundred seventy five only)

It will be very much appreciated if you would kindly
C€lear up this amoumt latest by the end of Oct. 78.

Yours Sincerely,

C, K+ 19
(br.C.K.Paul Singh)
Director s BEL,




BOARD OF EVA\JGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gessner Evangelical Lutheran ' Church
| Regd. under Socteries Registration act XX1 of 1860}

Liivsgtor & Necrelary

C. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rav. D K. Panl Singh, B, D, Dr. Theol. (Barlin} Bihar/indta

Phone 23358

0
Ref. Memo. No m” The ‘..'.”.
‘ “ |

The viece Prineipal
Theol. Dept.
Serampore College
m '
Hooghly Dt, W.B,

Dear Sir, .
Hemewith I am sending the mark Sheets for Intreduction

in to the N.T, and Bible knowledge. Please aoccept and oblige.
Thanking You.

.

ely,

| C’ K o A&
(-Mmm

As stated above.



AT T4 09 qiieey rawm

MYAR gadvfess SENE 79

=it tza:ﬁ%éﬂr : * Wlo 2o T§o =9,
a3} Hi» ¥o gt fag, f1- @, o 49 (3 ) i T+ (fagrr)

\ - >
Do i J

- e RSB

M A 1

okt w ¥ aver
wrq & 41y geral W9 ¥ S te—to— ¥ Yrerer
95 ¥} avar | qer qegwir ave¥ g o o mar | 5 wra of s
«ﬂﬂwmumﬂﬁwn(ﬁaﬁhﬁmm
mi‘lmﬁmlw:l
W g g v :fu'rwr

ggw"mmyw%ﬁwe&ﬂmmrhm ¥ o 3w wm
% arh | ﬁ;nmhnﬁmmnﬁ#mdum
a4 ¥rd 3 «dr wre ST ¥ |

Rm'f:@%

* o & 2

w2rers, ar € v



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

(vossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr, €. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol, |Berlin} Bihar/lndia
.- - Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No‘”?B/BSL-IS \ The 9th Octe'78.

The Secretary
Bible Society of Indla

Bihar Auxiliary,
0ld Hazaribagh Rd.
Ranchi .

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for your copy of the letter Ref.(B.A.)
02/2(12)/558/78 dt. 6.10,78 addressed to the General Secretary,BSI
Bangalos®. I am veryy sorry to inform you that due to unaveidable
engagements already fixed and given consent I shall not be able to
€0 to Bangalore for the 8th Nov, Programme there,

I,therefore suggest that any of the viee presidents be
authorised to go. I will be glad, if the rules and the regulations
allow and if you shall be able to go, to nominate you for the purpose
to attend the meeting of interview, .

I am sorry that I am unable to go to Bangalore and alse to
you for further consultation.

-

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

(Dr.C.K.Paul Singh)



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Guowsner Evangelical Lutherin Chureh
(Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18601

Dhvector & Seceetary

€. B L. Chuarch, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. (. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Barlin

Bihar/india
Phone 23338

Ref. Mamo. No  65/78/88BL=2 The T=10=78

Mr.I.J JKrisifoe

c/0 P. Krieifu
Jin.K.H.MMansyur 63
Tanah Abang, Jak.-Pusat,

Jakarta, Indonesia

::ut*y:“ v::.:n‘ for your kind letter dt. 21.9.78, regarding your
possible visit to Ranchd. :

First of all I would like to mentiom that you might have met Dr. N.
Ming, Gessaer College Ranchi who once visited Zambia, I have not yet
visited Zambia, so you may mot have met me,. Any how I know Dr. Grothaus
mm:m:unumormmwwm. therefore I may
be alse able to help you to visit Ranchi, But I am rather confused
with your dates because you have mentioned in your letter that you
will be at Ranchi between 2349478 to 27.9.78, the date is already
gonel So it is very difficult to ascertain wvhich month you mean. Al
this peint I alse would like tony that as Mission Director I am
umyuwm!-u'hmundmmlymmuu.
otherwise I may not be available at Ranchi. But 4if you have already
settled the date you may come and enguire of Dr.N.Minsz,Gossner College
Ranchi . _ _

If possible please correct the date and inform me whether you are
coming, you are welcome even of I am not at Ranchi.

vith kind regards,

Yours Sincerely

C D

‘ﬁ'dcoiom )
pirector, B E L.



et o T

V= (hPPEH pRIUREE AV Budget had been submitted- special wmtq had

future budget could be prepared aceordingly.

BOARD OF EVANGBLISM AND LITERATURE, G.B.LeCe RANGHI

m.é#/:?‘f//gg’('—_ e The 6th Det.*78.

The Anchal Adhyakeh .N.‘:/ @.{PM&WJ

CeFel.e Churech

e sPabiaonisciis

- Dear Sir,
Wﬁummmm-ltinﬂhmuﬂ.ﬁ.ﬂ-kﬁ
item ”.oZl@-o-oooc-.onooooloo‘.mm below for your b
information and necesarry actions, (% e

Thanking You,

e

‘ﬂoﬂc‘cl’ﬂl S‘ .
Extract stem, .50 ' ¥ FEE -8
CGe

it

been made. only up to 1977. There is ne special grant ntrwlm.\
But it was agrmsed that when the new Mission Direotor be here soms
guide line for budget grant etc., be discussed with him, so tlnt_l_R




>l

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE,G.E.L.Cs RANCHI

Ref, 4?*6’9/2,?/%6 ‘ The 6th Oct.'78.

The Anchal Ad]lya.ksh. LR R BN
GEL.Church )

L R B S S N O B I I

Dear Sir,
Herewith an extract from the minutes of the BEL-Executive, dt.21-9-78,
item no ® % & 5 & % % 8 S S0 RS EEEera is bEing appanded below for your

information and necesamrry actions,

Thanking you,
«

Yours Sincerely

C. he P

(Dr.C.K.Paul Singh)
Director, BEL. \

CC-

Concerned Supervisors

Extract item secovse

IV-(B) ¢4~ Arears for Palamau workers:-

It was reported that some payments have been already made after due
scrutinization. But there are still some a/cs té be settled., With this
point of arears it was raised that Missionary in Karbi Anglong also be
taken in t® consideration. After due consideration it was resolved that
the Director be authorised to ascertain the amount after verifications
of pay scale and and a lump sum be given.

V-gb!x- Higher amounts had been included by the Assam Anchal specially
for the projects, but it was not possible to include all the items,
Attempts be made to obtain special gifts from friends for left out items.,
V¥I- (a):- Special arrangements for Karbi Anglong:-

It was raised by the member from Assam anchal that special arrahgement_
of payment for Karbi Anglong be made so that the workers should not !
suffer, After clarifications it was resolved that:-

As per requests (letter and oral) from Assam the payment for workers

be made directly through bank.

V—(c!s@riasa Anchal had not submitted the budget hence an estimate
budget has been recommended on the basis of the budget for 1979.
?-(dl:iupervisor,Baghima field submitted a budget with a development
budget, It is advised that the amount for this item be sought by the
Anchal from other source.i.es CDS.LWS.etc.

) fso?&higaSt An@hal_hgﬁfgubmitted a normal amount comparing

'"‘f“ig budeetr -



V-gf!waA/ Surguja submitted a budget prepared by the superwvisor.
the high amount of constructions have been deducted- lest the field
be totally engaged in such works onlye.

v-(g)s= NWA/Udaipur budget submitted by the supervisor has a high

‘amount due to a construction of a church, It has been deducted and

it was agreed such constructions be arranged through special donations
from friends.

V-Sh!;- For Palamau no bugdget had been submitted- special grants had
been made only up to 1377. There is no special grant yet for 1978,

But it was agreed that when the new Mission Director be here some gui=
de 1line for budget grant etc. be discussed with him, so that in fature
budget could be prepared accordinglye.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE, GuEsLeCs RANCHI

nee U O/ BEC— | The 6th 0et.'78,
The ng,u. m../‘f’ @/.d.'é‘.ﬂ?&‘*w} |
G.l

Dear Sir,

Hsswwith an extract from the mimutes of the BEL-Executive, dt.21.9.78
item -.IEO‘_é')..i.lpll....l..o..ﬂ“ being appended belew for your
information and necesarry actions. ey

Thanking You,
Yours
TEER
mo_u.. BELs
S |
Concerned Supervisors

—
Extract item, nyb ..QZ:,/

V=(h) 3- For Palamau no budget had been submitted- special grants had
been made only up to 1977. There is no special grant yet for 1978,
But it wapg agreed that when the new Mission Director be here some
“guide line for budget grant etc. be discussed with him, so that in
future budget could be prepared accordingly.



BOARD OF BVANGBLISM AND LITERATURE, G.B.L.C. RANCHX
: e . e

nr.éﬁ/.?f / A‘/ﬁ@_// | The 6th Oet,*78.

Rp—. Y 7 WAL Rl

0.%,Ls Chureh
Dear Sir, 5

waammmmamw dat, 29 «P-78
item no.. fa})to.-sa.o.u-oooo.l' being anpended ..l“ for your
information and necesarry sotions.

Thanking You,

v 3BT

lw.o-l.m u.‘

Director, BEL,
G- ¥
Concerned Supervisors
—
Extract item, .M. .(. ?)
V-(g) :- NWA/ Udaipur budget submitted by the supervisor has a high

amount due to a construction of a church. It has been deducted and
it was agreed such constructions be arranged through special donations
from friends.



BOARD OF BEVANGELISM AND LITEBRATURE, G.,BslLeCe RANGHX

\

an.ﬁ [9?/M('- P - o '. The 6th Det,.?78,

The Anchal M¢ o Dol c‘L:C..W) -
GeBoLe Church

bhbadla ot

Dear Sir,

nmﬁuuhutm-mmatmmm as. 29
item --.-EA- ‘ﬂcoortco.o--o-oool. being appended beleow for your
information and negesarry setions, ’

Thanking You,

=t

m. BELe
GCe :
Concerned Supervisors

Bxtract item..Ys .ij

¥-(f) s~ NWA/ Surguja submitted a budget prepardd by the supervisor,
The gigh amount of constructions have been deducted- lest the field
be totally engaged in such works only. 3

_\

-y



BOARD OF RVANGELISM AND LITERATURE, G.B.L.Cs FaNCHX

ao@ﬁ.(ﬂZf/ /6’55“7  The 6th det.+78,
 The mim....ﬁt%@é@;..... ’

o BBt
Dear Gir,

Hewswith an extract from the minutes of the BELAPxecutive, dt.21.9.78

item '00.2.(_@oo.o-ocoooo..otn*. being appended below for your

Wy s oo/}

CCe . -
’m Supervisors

m' 1*‘..0& Cd‘) _

!-‘!l. t= Supervisor , Baghima field submitted a ¢ . with a m"’

ment budget. It is advised that the amount for this item be sought by
the Anchal from other source.i.e.CDS.LWS. etec.



BOARD OF EVANGELISH AND LITERATURE, GoBaLeGe RANGHE

nt.é)@%’gj/%g S The 6th Oct.'78,

: The _‘ m..a'é:\:ng\t‘ﬁzto
Go'oln Church

.(Jé»{ e le 3

Dear Sir,

wuammmmamMn.nﬂ[

item u....u-. G@.I‘Il.l."ll." being appended below for ,“- \
informatien and necesarry actions,

Thanking You,

Bxtract dtems.Ves (=) .
.1’-_5.;[ 3= South M Anchal has submitted a normal .-m comparing
with previous budgetss



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LiTERATURB, G.E.L.Cs RANCHI

Ref,59/78/BE1-7 . The 6th Oct.?78.

The Anchal Adhyaksh ....0rissa

GEL « Church
Rajgangpur

Dear Sir,

Herewith an extract from the minutes of the BEL-ﬂkwcutiva
GE.21.9.,78, 1tem Noe Veoes (€)oo 4B being appended below for your

information and necesarry actions.,

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

(Dr.C.K.Paul Singh)
Director,BEL,

CC-

Concerned Supervisors,

V-Sc[ = Orissa Anchal had not submitted the budget hence an estimate
budget has been recommended on the basis of the budget for 1979,



BOARD OF EVANGRLISM AND LITERATURE, GeEoLeCe RANCHI

et G5/18/ FECE o Do
The Anchal m-.m.un.
GeRyLs Chuych

Barrieri, HlhTeoper

Hepewith an extract from the minmutes of the BEL-Executive, “.ﬂ.’-?ﬂ

stom n0. o[ (B) yelull)op ] (2f4s voing appended belev for your \

information and necesarry actiong. a5

‘Thanking You,

lné‘:‘;ﬁxw :

~ Gomceraed Supervisors

Extract item.ccees

IV-438 (B)s~ Arears for Palamau Workers i=

It was reported that “w-mmmuﬁmm
serutinization. But there are still some a/cs to be settled., Vith this
point of arears it was raised that Missionary in Karbi Anglong also be
taken in to consideratiom. After due consideration it was resolved tha
mmum.ﬂummtnmmmrmnn-

. of pay scale and a lump sum be given.

¥e(b) 1= Higher amounts had been included by the Assam Anchal speedall)
for the prejects, but it was not possible to include all the items.
Attempts be made to obtain special gifte from m for left out iter
Yil=(a) = Special arrangements for Karbi Anglomg:=

It was raised by tmmmamm that special arrangement
of payment for Karbi Anglong be made so that the workers should not
suffer. After clarifications it was resolved that:~

As per requests(letter and oral) from Assam the payment for workers

‘be made directly through bank.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGussner Evangelical Lutheran Church
| Regd. under Societies Reglotration act XXI of (360

Diredtor & Secretary G. B. L, Charch, Ranchi

flev. 'Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Thept. (Berlin) Biharlodia
- Phone 23358

Ref. Mamo. No_ 57/78/8BL-2 The 23 = 9« 78,

PastersS.Kriebel

Mission Director

Handjery str. 19/20
1000 Berlin 41

Dear Brother Pastor Kriebel,
Though it is rather late I am herewith sending the budget sforf® Evangelistic
work 1980 for your consideration and actions ., As the budget has been discus-
u‘huwznmhmununﬁntmnnpm
it and can understand the back ground of the recommendation of the total
amount. There are also some notes for each item of the budget. Finally we
have aleo mentioned that we would like to hear from you the policy of your
work and grant for thé GEL Church. Some of the questions are as followsie
1. How much id the highest amount GM can give as grant or would the GM grant
without 1imit? ie. according to our submitted amount or GM's own budget?
2. Vould GM give grants for the fields even for the prejects of School
Development programmes like agriculture, dispeansary etec.
~ 3eVhat about Palamau? For this we got in past years some special grants from
. GM and also individuals (P.Barutta et6e). In the past it has been said that
the field seems to be a diaspora work there no regular budget was included
what would be your policy?
Including myself some of us know the attitude and poliey of your predecessor
but our Board as well as KSS would like know your also. Therefore I am sendd
i mwmnﬂdn“otMMtuﬁummh&ut‘m
_muumum discussions with this regard. |

Thanking you with many Greetings, ;
Yours Sincerel

C B APt

(Dr.C.K.,Paul Singh) < Yot
Pirector, BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

CGosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church

(ftegd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )
Direcior & Secretary | C. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Kev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol, (Baelin) Bihar/lndia
Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No 56/78/BEL-kk The . 22m9m78a .

The Acting Director

Rt.Rev.L.Easter Raj,B.D.M.Th,
\ Gurukul -- Kilpauk

Madras-- 600 010

Dear Sir,

Thank you for the Tel. and the letter. I am very sorry
to inform you that due to my pre-fixed programmes I skall not be
gble te perticipate in the PIT on Nov. 9-12,1978,

Copy :- } Yours Sincerely

Rev. M.Tete ij- @i:>g*efdyt

(Dr.C.K.Paul Singh)
Ranchi, Director,BEL.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gusaner Fvangelical Lutheran Church
{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 18a0)
Diractor & Secretaty G. B. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin| Biimrf]ndlu
Phone 23358
Ref. Memoa. No 5”7”“1“'6 The '9.9-78.
i
-

Rw.ﬁ.‘!‘tﬂoy

Superviser MN/F

GsE.Lo.Church

At & P,0, LUREG “

Dist. Raigawvh

Dear Rev, Tirkey i

As orally informed I shall be vigiting some of the Congregations in Sarhae-
pani Ilaka by the last week of this menth (Sept, 26 « 29,1978),for witnes:
day, Bible Class etc. After finishing the programme I am planning teo re-
turn via Bagicha-Bataili-Pathalgaon-Lureg first to inspect the road
whether it would be good to guide the travel raute of the Mission Director
GM via thet way to Ambikapur. On this retura trip I may drep ia at Lureg
firet to see the progress of work in the Chureh construction. We may have
our lunch somewhere on way, you need not arrange for the same.

Thanking you,

Yﬂlll"ll Sincerely

C ety 8l
(Dre C.K.Paul Singh)
Director,BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM :AND LITERATURE

Cossner Fvangelical Lutheran Church
| Regd. under Societies Registration act XX of 1850
Divecter & Secretary G: K L. Church, Ranchi
Rev.-Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. {Berlin Blharflmil:l
_:_$_ ) Phone 23358
Ref. Memo Nﬂ "!7./’.!#5 i ' The Y9w9aT8e
iz

Rev.M.Baa (Missienary)
GoE,LoChureh M/F
Rangagora

P.0, Deopani

Karbi Anglong,Assam

Dear Rev.Baa,

According téd the mlt and suggestion by Rev,J.Topno, “tm Anchal
Adhyaksh,A«A« a Bible clan has been scheduled for the xmi Anglong
workers during Oct.21-25, 1978 the 20th Oet.being the arrival dnym
and the 26th departuse day, May be the Chureh vorkers of Upper,Ilaka
also wanted like to joim., For our field workers T.A.and fooding shall
be provided by the BEL, The others may Jd.l the Class with their own
expences.

I shall be coming on 20th Oect. from Calcutta by IC 24X (plmfnd
shall arrive at Jorhat at 10s30 a.m, and expect that I shall be picked
up from there te go to Rangagora, the srraingements have to be made by
the Anchal Officers. W
T hope every thing will go smoothly.
| Thenking you

’ - -ﬂ" l'&-go | il ?‘rollr dv.‘ ‘
7‘:"\'\-3 Tl AS b roies! ‘—w 26,26 . |

Yours Sincerely

C e M?v-(QL

i (Dr.C.K.,Paul Singh)
Director,BiL.
Copyi=
Rev, J.Topno
Acting A.A. Assam,

3 iy,
el e il A sl £ i el
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

gica! Lutheran Church
{ Regd. under s Reglst act XXI of 1860

Dirzctor & Secretary C. K L. Church, Raschi
sv. Dr. C. K- Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theal. (Bertin! Bihar[India
Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No . 5?/7?/%' The 727,76:“: e
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BOARD OF EVANGELISNM AND LITERAITURE

m n--:n: Mm-n Date u.s-'n:.

Pastor S Kriebel
Mission Director, Gossner Mission

Handjery sstr, 19/20
Berldn « 41

Dear brother Kriebel,
Mﬂﬂ'ﬂ"”whimd“MIflﬂ
hthlﬂtﬂhhﬂwl.!mmhwhh
past month in Serampere I could not reply you, on 9,9.,78 I came back
h-m.lmum-nhuamlvutm So
munmnsm:-mmm.—nu Yesterday I
mﬂumunn-tasm.ﬂmt&mmm*
with the problems,
Mn““ﬂMﬂttmn#ﬁMﬁWi
with some international and inferdenominational teachers with students !
mumﬂamummmumamu
umumhut.-m.tuﬁw-pmmnm-n‘
£6r that termm alse, but as I have already set programmes for here I
shall not be able te stay there, Of course College would be very glad
nnmﬁﬂﬂ.m.M-lcﬁumuy.utt.mmmtlr‘
umuuummxnusmummm.mmm:
uﬁltﬂﬂ“lﬂhﬁ'ﬂﬂ-mﬂﬂumﬂ‘
hﬂttm-mﬂumﬂ-mumtuﬁ- ‘
different Missions for support, uu.-lpl“mmuvun‘
mut”ﬂihmﬂtmmum“m“ '
vigit Assam, mmmmzmmantm..:m

.mnmﬂl‘t;tmuw“mmfﬁnpdmotuw-

ﬁthﬂﬂhﬁ“ﬂnﬂ”ﬂuthuhm
u,umuunnmwumtmwmu
Course from Nov,5 (arrival) to 7,1978, Ve have discussed the matter
ﬁﬁﬁmm.ﬂttham“‘mﬁnﬁomm'
tion would go te all the pastors, inmcluding that of the "NWA-GBLC".. ~
But most probably they may not ja#n us, As you have written to Rev,
Maﬁatmvmmuhw“mm.ﬁho“mwa
alse, even separately, Of course they will be glad, and they may iaters
mt:twwwthmt-imWM)u“
separate Church, At this podnt I am unable to suggest any vhing,
mmmmmutmmcmmuum“

of sepayated, MIOMI.'M“"“WCMWW
purpose, If they will actually separate themselves from Gossner is,



we may not have any difficulSy to cerespend, sit and talk tegether,
difficul sy for us is that they ave still crasy for GELC, they still
attach themselves to GELC, ihey have prepared new comstitution for
themselves, but still now they do not dare to elect their officers
-muﬁnmomummnmm.unm
‘action they may be totally out of GELC,
zmmmmum.y—mptmmmm

During Nev,19-25,78 I have a programme in Madras, this may require !

‘me from Nov,:16-28,78, and thus I t be able to accompany you
in your tour, Do you prefer that I s accompany you or you can

“umbmmxmam-udu.mmnu ‘
mnwm.umm&.tsmummau f
tour programme, You may write either way after dicussing with pastor
days, what is your openion do you like to m$tay in any hotel or in
Lal Bungalow? It will be good if would, express your wish so that
arrangements could be made accoedingly,

We are really thankful for your vigit and many are expecting that
you will be able to settle the problems of our church, Though I have
Herewith I am sending our Half Yerly Report 1978 ( Jan, « June) for
your information and recerd, At this point I would like to add " if
the 3rd instalment of the Grant for Mission work has not yet been
sent to our account ; please igstruct your office to do the same,
Vith many greetings to yeu all,

m m. ,q, \‘\ iy

(nr. g““'f(

Ene! ;
As stated above , ’\\

Ll



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Ciossner Fvangelical Lutheran Church

I Regd. under Societies Registration act XX1 of 1880

Difrector & Secretary Q. B. L. Church, Ranchi

Bihar/Indis
Phone 23358

The .. 13-9.78'

Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol, ( Berlia |

Rev,J , Topne, "
A¢ting 4nchal Adhyaksh, A A
Gy, B, L, Church Usha Hill

P,0, " Tezpur
Dist, Darrang

o i

Deax® Sir, =, |
: - Thank you very much for your lejter.regarding the Bibls
Class at Rangagora from 21st to 25th Oet, 78, Although I had a fix-
% ed date in my Calendar for 18th Oct, onward, even then I prefer this
date now.and accerdingly I shall arrive in Jorhat frem Caloutta on
20th 0et,78, by plane, I have not yet booked my ticket, but I hope
M‘Mlhmdtﬂ’lﬂ”f&&ii,mt!“lmm“yﬁ :
for this, vhen my tickets shall be confirmed and I shall refern from
there (Jorhat) on 26th Oct, by plane,

Th“‘n you,

Yours Sincerely

(nr%xfﬁz??dﬂa‘

mm. BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church

i Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860}

Director & Secratary G. B, L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin} I . Bihar[lndia
g .e Phone 23358 o |
Ref. Memo. No SO/ 78/ Wi a0 The “l’_!” il SR |
\

AL vesbers

B Uaeu bive

: | Gy Ly Cluarels

> Dear Siv,

mmmm-nmamnnt.mpn.umms ]
aremises, You are urgeatly roquestod to atsend the meeding, ;

e L R 5 i T S i o e
: m.n‘-;u, i
S R
At cate

10w Ty Adiyasen |
2irev, W, Thaye | | |

Feievds COPOO| AT, 4y Adhyeh ob )
ioad ‘\ceountant & o
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BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE} GEL CHURCH, RANCHI

Ref: 49/78/BEL-18 8,8,78,

To
The Treasurer(Kss)
G,”,L,Church

Dear Sir,

It has been brought to my knowledge that some of the
Pastors are not depositing thedr PF,and PenF, regularly though

thew mgptun their Manager$ Contributions m BEL Centre,
.ws”-hm,' y me with the
1ist of Pastors in MissionFields with the amounts of

rs “mm.lu,mtummt.nnnm
it as top priority, \
Thanking you,

A

| ma-.m..



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERAIURE,GEL CHURCH RANGHI

Refs 48/78/9EL-13 _ 0;3.78;

e ;
ihe Supervisfors
¥/Fe G,B, L, .Church

Dear Colleagues, o

Rt ot o Tholas, Bariier T Rave sint a Totter(nah0)7a/uita18 )00 you
to kindly sabmit the accounts of grants forcomstructions given toyoun
previous m.rhuw'ntntﬂm. You have to furnish
the same n the end Set, 78,

“

With this letter I would like to draw your attention towards some other

items of accounts;

1)PF and PenFympangass some of you are drawing rfand Penl,managefs

contributionsfor your co-workers, Pastors and Catechists, but theyare

aot properly deposited and maintained , If it 4s so, then 4% is verybad

fature of the workers should not be speiled, You are directedteo givethe

amount as fellews about all workers: -

Name of workers ».F,amouni Penf,amount where deposited Feceipt tillvher
: denosi ted,
1,

2, : :
If »,F,and « Gre not deposited you are not entitled teo get the manay
gers contribu If you do not give the aceount by end of 0¢6,78 yowr

gations are not centralising the income, In seme case the total income
is not contralised,some amountss are kept for the place, This is not
good, It is my urgent t that you have to send the income
of Congregations, If 4% will be foundthat your

gat Aare not centralising the income they shall forfeit the grant
from the ceantre, Iherefore you are directed to give the accounts of inc
me of each Congregationfor each wmonth, At preseant xuﬂll&otohm“

.the income 1ist of 1976, Put at s@iitable ¢time J would like to see

your register the accounts for previsus years alse, "lease got ready fa
that and the list for 1978as followee

Congregationd name , Jan, Feh, March April May June ‘ete,

1.

2,

You may have some other forms to give accounts of »,.F, and Pen¥F, and
Income ,but mainthing is that you have to give in detail and for every
co=worker and for every Congregation,

Thanking You,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd. under Societizs Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. E. L, Church, Ranchi

\ Bihar/India

Ref. Memo. J\aé’?‘/?’f//g £<4-5Y '3 The 7e8e'78s

Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B. I; Dr. Theol, { Berlin!

To
The Pramukh Adhyaksh
G,F.L, Church, Ranchi
Dear 5’-3‘.

leppwith I am sending the minutes of the Stipend and
Scholarship Programme Committee held on 5.8,78, The minutes are
selfexplanatory, This is for your further actions and information,

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

_.-!K, n»—/f—%?"
(m-g;.x.iux Singh)
Secretary

St,& Schol, Comm,
G B, L.C.



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

(Regd, uncler Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)
Director & Secretary G, E, L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. ( Berlin ) Bihar/India
Phone 23338
Ref. Memo. i\oé’?/?y/éfz‘ 31’ The;'a'78’

Mr, J, Dhan
G.,B.L., Church
At & r,0, Rajgangpur

Dearxr “"o ml

The selection Committee for Stipend and Scheolarship
programmesis did not select you due to the recent instructions from
the G,B,L,C.for the strictness in recommending the names , Ilowever com=
mittee took an action in order to give you chance as your interview

performanc the extract is appendedhaxm herewith,
formance « Ik, (B)It was decided that,....
tﬁ Mr, J, Dhan's Application be fmard.d'fo the
K.5,5, for GELC = GM Exchange Programme,

|

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

@ S
(rr, C,K, Paul Singh)
Secse tary
Sti, & Schol, Comm,
G.B,LeCe
M The Pramukh Adhyaksh
GELC ,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{Regd. under Societies Registration act XX of 1860

Director & Secretary

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C, K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol (Berlin} Bihar}'lndia
Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. 1’\0/47/7?/564“2 9 ' The v ... 3. 8. 378, . .

m‘. S.c. cmton
c/0 TYMCA

oLD Hazaribagh Rd.
Ranchi

b
Dear Mr & Can‘hon'

As you:l‘ case for be :lng c@n’idared about Stipem
yo Y be taken,
L] . y

- L
llax g da - .

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

e il

(pr, C.K, Paul Singh)
Secretary '

$ ti,& Schol, Comm,
GEL, Church,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gomsner Evangelical Lutheran Church

(Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

Divector & Secretary

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. { Bevlin'

. B L. Church, Rapchi
B(hnrf!ndl.

) _e Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No 4 2/28/BE6<~34 The _5,8,'78,

MEETING OF THE FOREIGN SCHOLARSHIP AND STIPUND COMMIITTEE
STH AUGUST 78!

1.The meeting was started with a word of prayer led by the chairman
L
Rev, 5,Barla,
2,Members present: Rev, S, Barla Chairman
Rev,R,Dang
Rev, ir,C,K, Paul Singh
Rev,r,D,Soreng,

3.the committee alfter introductry discussions interviewed the applicand
ts for higher studies and exchange Programme and the following

Candidates were selected for the same after individual interview of all
clever applicantsj-

1.Miss Nelen Hemrom

2,Mr, Ch, B, Tiga

3.Mr, A,. Toppo

4 ,rev, R, Dang

- 4,7t was decidedfthatthat (A) these names be forwarded with their app-

lications forms to the GELC/LWF with proper endorsement by the
- Pramakh Adhyaksh,

5,Mr, J, Dhan's application be forwarded to the KSS for GELC#-GmExe
.change P“rogramme, '
6 ,Mr, 8, C,Canton's B, A, Certificate be examined and decided accordingi
1y, Chairman and Secretary be authorised for suitable action,
ihe meeting wasclosed with a word of prayer led by FRev,P,D,

Sereng,

6d; Rev,8,Barla(Chairman) kev, 7,D,Soreng
5.,8.,78 58,78
Dr, C.k,”aul Singh Fev, R, Dang

5.8,78 5.,8,78



@é/ﬁ/ﬁgéb—lﬂ

To
Rev, Innocent Aind,
37/5 Dr, Sueesh Sarkar Road,
Entally, Calcutta =14,
West Bengal,

Gossner Theological"
College, Ranchi,
August 2, 1978,

Dear Rev, Aind, N

May I inform you that two gentlemen ,namely, Mr, s.C.
Canton and Victor Lakra are coming to Calcutta on the 6th August'738,
They will stay there for a few days and study the situation of our
people from various aspects, This is a project of self-study program
me under taken by our GEL Church, I would Like to request younto kindl

ly help and guide them in their investigatdonand, if gossible sarrang
e for their lodging .,

With kind regards,

c'c' to; Mr, S.C, Canton
Victor Lakra
Treasurer KSS Yours Sincerely

( Rev, R'. Dmg)

Organiser,



Director & Secretary

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. €. K. Paul Singh, B, D; Dr. Theol. (Berlin) : Bihar/India

Ref. Memo. Nﬂ{f / /;f f"; 1_,:’ i f;‘ {f" Y. # Th

: ﬁ;ﬁl‘ﬁﬂ't

Phone 23338

The Acting Direetor :
RS, Rev, L, Easter Raj B,U, M,Th,
mmmngm -.
Madrase-600 010

Thank you very much for your letter dated 28¢h
July 78, inviting me to present a paper for In Service iraining
Fanchi, A letter from Rev, P, Mancharan is Also with me here,
sorry 1 gould not wwite to him as I was away in Serampore College
wvheres I have taken a TermeToaching assignments %111 middle of

- 1978, \
s.pt. i As I have already my programme fixed for 26th - 20th
Sept, '78, 1% seems to be rather inconveaient to participate in
the whole w?m. I can stay only for 25th and 30th Sept,

£ 4%t suits you in your plans and of service is require
edeven for these limited days, "lease confirm this and let me
know whether I have to prepare the paper in Hindi or "nglish,

Thanking you
Yours &4 ely

m-@éirl(.’ .8
Director BEL,

CCt= Rev, P Manoharan Gurukul
Fev, M, Tése, FNanchi,



From

Rev,P,D,Burh,
G.,EB.L,Church,
Ranchi,

Ranchi,dated July 17,1978,

To
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.B . LsChurch ,

Subl- Joining Report,

Respected Sir,

As per your apponitment letter 220/78/KSS-3 dated
s “
27,6.78 I am hereby report myself that I have joined my

assignment from 16th July 1978, This is for your 1n£ormat1o;\kx

and needful, t
W

Thanking youj :

-

— Youss sincerely, NG

. /)D /)/7/%

.D,Burh)



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gassner Evangelical Lutheran Church

(Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. B L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. ©. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. (Betlin) Bihar/India
$ = Phone 23358

Ref. Memo. No, !‘!‘/78/5.314"‘ : The 15%h July, 1978

To

The Prqmukh Adhyaksh,
G,E,L,Churé€h,
Ranchi,

Dear Sir,

As you might have already observed that some miscreants
have tried to burn a window of the KSS building(Northeside), ang
similarly the nets part of another window on the same side has
been pushed high, May be these were attempts to enter into the
rooms or simply to distroy the papers.etc,, or may be to enter into
the room to take away some valueables,

I, therefore, requeste you to kindly arrange for vigilence
and security through the available guards and also for repairing
the damaged windows through the R,C,P,

Thanking you:;

Yours sincerely,

(cg. pﬁ& iﬁéﬂ,

Director,BEL,

P.S, 1 :
As per arrangement with Serampore today(15.7,78) I shall
be zmim leaving Ranchi for Serampore,

o



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

¢ Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

{ Regd under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860
’

Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev, Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. { Berlin} Bihar/India
Phone 23358 .
Ref. Memo. No.... y7mmb” The"“‘“‘"'”"
To
Membors
Foroign Scholarship & Stipend Comnittee
G,¥ L, Church,
“
Pear Sirs,

Te select candidates for Faeign higher studies and
fxehiange Programme the above mentioned committee shall have fts
interview moeting on the 5th August 1978 at 9,30 a,m, in the
KS5 premises to select candidates from among the applicants,

You are very kindly requested to attend the same

meeting in time,

Thanking youj;
Yours sincerely,

Secretary,

Foseign scholarship & Stipend
Conmitiee,
Goﬁ.b.ﬂhﬂl‘ﬂh.

&



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE.

' Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
{ Regd. under Societies Registration act X1 of 1860

Dirvector & Secretary Q. B, L. Church, Ranciu

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol, {Berlin! Bihar[india
Phone 23358
Ref. Msmo. N$2/78/BEL=18 Thit1th July, 1978,
]
To
The Supervisor,
Rev,S8,Tirkey,
G,2,L,Church M/F,,
Udaipur/M,P,
Dear Sir,
o

Our files and record showg that you have not yet submitted
your Yearly report(1977) and financial statement for that year,

Similarly you have also mot yet furnished the Mess A/c, of the
y . . s

last Refresher course held in Lureg (Dec,1977). You are very
urgently requested to furnish the above mentioned items latest by
the 1st August '78,

This i; a gross negligence on your part and if so continues
I may be compelled to withhold the total payment for the field,

Therefore for the interest of the field please do the

needful and oblige,

.? Thanking you:
Yours sincerely,

. KA

(C.K,Paul Singh)
. N,W,A ,Office, Director,BEL,
3 Gossner Mission Berlin,

S ect

# At present only your allowance is being &
deducted, also for the months for which
it has been already paid by mistake,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gosaner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Societies Registradon act XXI of 1860

- .

Divsctor & Secretury ‘ f G. E. L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Dr. C. K_Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theol. {Barlin| Bibarlndia
Phone 23358 h
Ref. Mamo. No*1/78/BEL-37 - THth July,1978.

L

Rev,Dr,M,Bage Ph,D,(Berlin)
Rector, Department of Theology
Berampore College,

Serampore,- 712201

Dist, Hoogh].y{w.n.')_

Dear Bage,
Thank you very much for your kind letter dt,30th June.

1978, Just today I wanted to write to you a letter inferming that
I was almost dropping the idea to come to Serampore, I was quite-
doubtful because I did not get any answer to my letter dt,7 4,678,
I was waiting for directivms in regard with Subje¢dbs alloted to me
in detail so that I could prepare myself, Due to this uncertainties
actually I could not prepare myself, In the meantime I have tak
some appointments in Ranchi for next days and I shall not be able
to concentrate to do the preliminary preparations, Therefore, I
would like to inform you that I shall be coming by the end of next
week, i,e,arriving Howrah on the 16th July by Ranchi express, I
shall be very thani§ful if you could arrange some one who would come
to Howrah to help me, 'y

8 For my fooding I shall join the mess of the.Hostel and

4596 whether it will be helpful enough to continue, If I shall be

alloted suitable quaBters I can prepare some extra thing in addition
to what I shall get in the mess and that will do,

I would like to request you again to send me the detail
outline of "Introduction to New Testament® so that I can take some
of my books and also prepare at least some outline of my lessons,

Thanking you: '

Yours sincerely,

o ,K,@Hﬁt
(pr,c.K,Paul SingH)
Director,BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

| Regd. under Socleties Registration act XXI of 1860)

Director & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr. Theol. ( Berlin) Bihar/India

| \ Phone 23358
Ref. Memo. No.#49/78/BEL=18 The Y $th-July, 1978,

To

All Supervisors
Missionfields
GEL Church,

Dear Colleagues,

Some of you/your figds have received in past times
amounts for constructions, land purchasing, etc, but the amount
have not yet been spent m%x or the accounts of these amounts have
not yet been submitted, You are very urgently requested to clear the
amounts and the accounts latest by the end of Oct, 1978, unless you

furnish your accounts you may not get further grants for constructions,
land purchase,etc, h

Thanking you;
Yours sincerely

Crkl_-_.\_/-?
(C.K.Paul Singh)
Director,BEL,



Director & Secretary

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D; Dr, Theol. { Berlin)

BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gossner Bvangelical Lutheran Church

{Regd. under Societics Registration act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
Phone 2333&

Ref. Memo. No.. 35/ q8//mes, - (% The 94t Junswy $975, -

Kindly not et S0 sead a of balf . -
sk SO St mwi. copy of yourly stute-

ihanking you,
Yours ofng ¥s
Q_,K‘:j —t G
=



38/78/BEL-5 : : 28th June, 1978.

To \
sri C.,K,Tirkey, -\\
Treasurer,GELC Assam Anchal, N\
Tezpur/Assam, N\
Ne

Dear Mr, Tirkey,
Thank you very much for the post containing bills, received
on 28,6,78, Y

ik
In r.&ard with the T,A,Billis I would say that the total \\.\_\
amount in the budget 1978 is 1500/-only, If all receiwed \
T,A.,bills are paid up the mamount would come to RKe1513=32, \

I hope you can see the difficulty,

I therefore suggest the following two points: firstly,

till now field income has not been deducted from the bills,

you may adjust the 1T,A,bills from the amount,if it is centra- e
lized,or secondly, there is an amount mentioned in the income
side of the budget'78, as Anchal contribution, the T, A,of

Anchal officers be adjusted from that amount, We are very

much in difficulty due to the cut in budget by G.M,,

Yours sincerely,

(Rev, 1:?»-(’:< Kﬁf;i%};ngh )

Director,BEL,



BOARD OF EVANGELISM AND LITERATURE

Gassner Evangelical Lutheran Church
| Regd, under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)

Divector & Secretary G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Rev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D, Dr. Theol. (Berlin) Bihar/India
Phone 23338
Ref. Memo. No. X078/ 5%y, . The ZF S June, 1978, ...

¥

io

ALl menbors,
Y uveutive,
Q.E.L. m‘h.

.
Pegy :ah' ai

ihe #ldaaiien has arisen dus i she Srenclfer of o Py By By,
ASStE, to the Diregior NRL, As per dectesien .f"wml?gul Hombor s
weeting &%, 1,2.78 1%em IVib) the DNietzseutive has o Sake \
ntcesvary steps o 411 up the vagasey, :
ihorefare $he IVle"xocutive shall meet on 6th July 1978 at 2,50 p.m,
in the K5¢ premises, ¥ou are urgeantly reguesiad o atiend

o9 iing,
Thankiag you,
Yours siuggersiy,
& Pt G
\iFrg Gk, Paul Sdngh
Geny tew recior & -Emlﬂ{’.m

Bead sccountant,X, 6,4,

i
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Ref. Msmo. No 36/78/BEL=-"7 Th26th June, 1978,

To

Dr,.W,Horo,

Medical Superintendent,
G,E,L,Church Hospital,
At/P,0,Amgaon, Via Barkot,
Distt, Sambalpur,

Dear Dr_Horos,

I am sorry to write to youx so late, I came back from Germany afeér

a 8ix weeks stay there, I was in Germany for the Kuratorium mee ting
and thereafter for various programmes in different congregations and
church institutions, In Berlin I was staying with Pastor Seepergs

in their own house, I also met Miss Martin in this house, I came to
know some of the recent news of Purnapani and also of Takarma, Miss
Martin has sent some articles testing material for the Hospital, they
are with me at Ranchi, if you are coming to Ranchi next days please
see us al mwar our Residence in Ranchi, because now it is uncertain
for me to go to Amgaon,

Many Greetings from Miss Martin and many other friends in Germany,
I hope you have been already infommed about the short stay of
Frin Peters, a medical personnell, completing her doctoral course
for medicine,

GELC situation in Ranchi is almost the same, it is still in the
direction of getting worse, In Germany also we could not decide for
‘any positive action, due to the undertain situation in the Church,
It has been decided that the new Missiondirector along with the
Chairman of the Kuratorium would visit GRLC sometimes in next fall,
most probably in Wov, & Dec,, You will get detail information from
the KSS office later on when the visit is certain and the visit
programme is drawn,

With many Greetings to you all,

Yours sincerely,

0 JF - C.kP_reh

Dr,C.K,Paul Singh’)
Director,BEL,



& g
BGIGRLL ) 7 b 23 s 198

o Ge 0
o e /s

W e o) G o et e

2y AT/

');,
'(&E 'ar" 29 R ?\’DH =4 ‘J.p.)‘é 1y
"'ﬂ!‘! m7<

l/;ﬁ (D’(-g a’r wiy _9'?‘(75 G}/‘ﬁr mm ’a, 65177@1
’V%/}.n (?Tlf"“ Vo s “77'/\-33( /\M -« = o

i Wr )
T RIS S O3 ZERIEY

SEE or ¥ 4 Bl m%w,w

\
S5 oW, 47-1 (?3 () & ety ar YTy

/\* T a,L/ 3 DA w2 = €



(Paw, ip Uk Damd Uiaghl,

Aw ser schadale ¥ wue o stiemi e Jarsteriee mesifng
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Shaivmanship of Slshep Seharfil. . B,  ieay Secdes were Flee
wapks snd ol 9o scverdingly pewseansl ans §isanelal wryasgeaesia
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Director & Secrefary

Bev. Dr. C. K. Paul Singh, B. D: Dr. Theal, (Barlind
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Biharflndia
Phone 23358

g M’V,Wb’g /. 22nd June, 1978;

io
All the KSS Officers,
GELC,

“
Dear Sirs,

m&zum!umm:emor 'shortﬁopwtorny
visit te Germany' for your information ana needfui, »

Shanking yous

Yours sincerely,

Encl: As stated above S ,K; P <
(Dr.C,K,Panl Singtl)

Director,nry,
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Hesides the

| SHORT REPORT OF MY VISIT TO GEIMANY
Wa W.@;Smm w,‘
. A® per schedule I wes te attend the Kuratorium meeting

of Gossner Missjon to be held on 27th/28th April '78 at Nainz,
Acsordingly I left Ranchi for Germany en 25th April and reached ke

- there foremoon on 200h Aprdl,76,

umnmmm-utmammm
- 3 irector »,iriebel and the Kef, Frau Friederiedi,
Chatirman Bishep Scharf(i i, ) LSP Peters,ir,Grothaus,Sup, Yesner,
or Bunge, v, Hess, lir, PFagnasn and lierr Vogeli were present, Mimutes
thersef ter Misslondireeteor P iriebel and iw unge reperied the
iater developnenis after the meetling ia lanover, Later 3 I was
asked to give vrepert on the then contemporary situatien in the
GELC = specially ia regmrd with the relationship between Gossuer
Church and Cossmer Miasien along with the churches in Germeay.
Discussions were based oa and around my verbal repert,writtem |
report{German) of Mr.J,Lakra, “agreed document”,letters of Berutis,
Prawuikd Adhyaksh FRev,%,Barla,Bishop iruse,ifmutes of Ksi,ete,
soent by the Yremmith Adhyaicsh ste, ilhere wore ilong and thorough
Felationship' or '‘Felationship through ON', Ilme to conlradietory
situsntion in 0710 and letters the members of ihe IadiewComuities
wvare ab fix, ifter very long and thorough discussion 1t was
arrived at and recomsended te the Swraterdum that (1) the uLirecter
and Chalrman,f¥,bs sent to visit the GELC in the nmext fall (2)
& letier, be sent So fov, Horutie and alse fe GELC for further
elarifications and exhertatlons,

On 28th April Luratorius had 1ts meeting under h
mm of Bishop Seharf(4,B,) 0,0, MHany topies were dise
cussed snd decided in regard with Zambia,Nepal and Inecouwniry
works snd alse accerdingly perseamnel and finanecial arrangementis
were made, Ia rega ¢ with India/0U1C there was again long and
therough dissussioas on the recommendntions and renert of indiae
Comuibtees, Finally the recommendaiions of Indise-committee were
approved, ImmE i very sskwerd siteation has arisen bsfers the
Kuraiorism due s the “agreed decument” on the one side and the
minutes and letiers frewm KS5/Pramukh Adhya sh on the other side,

Iin course of my stay in Germany,¥r.J,Lskra came to
Beriin to have discussions with me, specially in rogard with
the “agreed document” his repori,laier developmeni eof the
situation in the Clmroh and the decisiem taken bF¥ G.'%

m“..l»'.la"



o

i}

rurdng our discussdon I tried te explain my standpoint and shat
ef URLL/KSS 4n regeard with the “"agreed decument™ wm "y
concorn for the developiag and poculiar situstion ia ke Church
daoe o the "agreed decument® and ﬂuwumm tize
actionsg of individuales and groups te worsen the ltﬁnm
aring wy wmmahﬂmlwm&mt

Christian greoups on diffevent secasions,i,e, family visit misa

festival s, group funclions,chureh services, ofificial mtﬂ By

ete, Y conld sxnerience Time and again the lave of suy 0
friends far GULL, Two times I visited alse Tast Derlin to purtis
eipate in different functions represeniing Iindis/cGuLe, \
Sesides these I happened to be in Heriin widle twe
represontatives{LuF/Ci8) were on courtesy visit in oM effice,
It was a good meeting for information and mutual understanding .
of works and siluaiien ia differemt couniries on differsat levelp,
hen I loek back my visit Lo Cermany persenally and -
eollecidvoly T foel my visit was useful and succesaful,

Wbt sh

Direec tor  A¥Y,,

Thankfully submitted,



-

33/78/BEL-42 | 21st Juns, 1978,

Te '

€xri Zunul Dage,

. ¢C/e,Sri Mamshal Samad,

(Pestal Clerk),
At/pP,0,Chaibasa,
Distt, Singhbhum,

Dear Z_. Bage, .
Thank yeu very much fer yeur letter dated thelk 16th Jude, 1978,

¥ith regard te yeur abeve letter I weuld like (o mxy infeorm
yeu that at present I am not the Liaisen officer, Rev,M,Tete
is the Liailson officer 'Child Care' at present,

Further, I would like to inform you that 'Child Care’
organisation helpe oniy those hostels in which their foster
children are taken care of, It is, therefore, obvicus that
the above organisation would be unable {o help vou in the
matitter mentioned in your letter,

Thanking you:
Yours sincerely,

C KTt S

(Rev,Dr,C,K,Paul Singh)
Director,BEL,



Wollgdey s thollly ;ﬂ LR Gy - iamh
‘ Ghﬁ\ = N A | Dated,June 21,1978,

——

]

ADVERTISEMENT

-

Applications for Higher §Egg§g§ in Foreign are 1nvited
from Lutherarbchr1stians(Age 25 = 50 Years),_The applicant
mast be 1st or 2nd Class M,&, or B,A, in the subject with

good grades,(others may not apply)..

The appligatione should recach to the undorsigned en or beforc
2nd Augt, ;1978 stating his age,subjoct of study,gi;ing truc
copies of certificates of (lass obtained,language passed with
due regommendation of the Anghal Adhyaksh or Ilaka Chairman

i

or Parish Chairman,

.

‘ % :
Applications far non.agademical ggd Ex&&gggs_egograggg are

also invited as above,

In separate Sheet of paper Life Skefeh,Passed Activitios

with special intereets be kindly attaghed,

The interwview will be held on the 5th Augth, 41978 in the
K.S,8,promiscs Ranchi at 10,a,m,, no extra notice or T,A.

will be given,

PLEASE THIS BE.ADVERTISED s ? e
IN YOUR ’ EI L)/

(Rev,Dr,C,K, Pau
CONGREGATIONS, SecretarYs

Stipend and Scholarship Program
G,E L, Church, Ranchi,
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Ref. Memo. No.

Thiz latter be windly considered fivet and forewsst an ay | % ]
test cnly thazeafisr as ay demand and ultimetun, “’?"”"’7"‘-\“@““‘

\l

DThamking you Lor your ikind so-gpersticns,

G.Annistant Fapazar,38 ef IFrop., GG,



30/78/BEL=5 : 15th June, 1978,

To

L}
The Treasurer,
&,T,L,Church,Assam Anchal,
Tezpur/Assam,

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter dated the 8th May 1978 received
along with the bills for the months of April & May.122§.

With regard to the transfer of amount requested in the
above letter I would like to say that items 1 and 5 i,e,
Bill for March 1978 and T,F.Bill eof (Rev,J,Lugun Adhyaksh
and Sri C.K,Tirkey Treasurer) are not found in my file,
@ither due to non-receipt or misplacing of them,

I therefore reguest you teo kindly send them in duplicate
to the undersigned that ithe amount of that billscouddasm be
transferred to your Gospel Fund account, The rest of the
amount except of those said bills is being transferred

to your Gospel Fund account,

With thanks,

Yours sincerely,

C_ .} Pt
3 (Rev,Dr,C.K,Paul Singh)
Cjw(m Director, BEL,
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Ref. Memo. No...........oooore The bl 002 U8 S R

Please convey my Greetings and thanks to Seebergs family,

“
With thanks and Greetings to you all,

Yours sincerely,

e SO

(pr., c.K.Paul Singh)
Director, BEL,
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Ref. Maémo. No 29/78/BEL'2 \ The‘__{‘,’ tth°'1978°

To

The Mission Director,
Pastor S,Kriebel,
Handjerystr, 19/20,

1 Berlin 41,

/ W. GERMANY,

/ Dear Brother P,Kriebel,

Herewith I would like teo inform you that I reached here withouﬁ
mich problems, I had some difficulties at Delhi, due to customs
formalities - but not personally involved,

As there was more than 1} hrs time to catch my plane on the same
day for Ranchi the AIR INDIA representative argued that I shall
not have Nighthalt facilities on AIR INDIA cost, Theykalso said
that they had no information from Berlin, so I had to arrange by
myself, I stayed in YMCA International Guest House,

When I errived at Delhi the climate has already become cooler,
N because it already started raining, In Ranchi also it is almost
raining every day sincé I arrived here,

I have already given my oral report to the Pramukh Adhyaksh about
my visit and talk in Germany, I hope he will write very soon as
reply to your letter, ‘

The training of a nurse for services in Nep2d under UMN is almost
failed, The UMN wrote to me that her husband can not be appointed
in Ngg#Z Nepal with his present qualification, As such wife(Nurse)
also cannot be taken to UMN service, To this effect I also wrote
a letter to Frau Friederici,Mainz, Only if she(Nurse) agreed to
work in ymm our Church in any of the dispensaries she can be
deputed for training with the help of Gossner Mission,

essscsconld,
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Ref. Memo. No 29/78/BEL-28 The . 13%h June, 1978,

Frau D,Friederici,

Albert Schweitzer Str,113/115
65 Mainz ( a.B

W, Germany,

Dear Frau Friederici,

. .
It is to inform you that I arrived here without much difficul ty,
T had some troubles in Delhi, due to delay in customs clearance,
though not personaily,

It was very pleasant for me to be back in my country, that is in
a very milder climate, In Delhi was much rain, so that temperature
has come down to 24C0. In Ranchi also j¢ rains daily and the
temperature has become very pleasant,

Meanwhile two letters have come to my office are from Delhi Nursing
Training Centre informing me that our candidate can be admitted

for the Public Health Nursing and the expense is ca. Rs 300, - the
initial expenses are extra = may come to Rs 1000,- we have to reply
very soon, whether we would send our candidate for training or we
would drop the matter,

Another letter I received is from UMN, in which they write that
Nurse is well qualified and she can be taken but her husband is
not up to the mark for appointment in Nepal, The UMN can only
consider acceptance i,e, of any married worker provided husband and
wife mifs were equally suitable, were both offered as workers, and
were able to be assigned to the same location, According to this
letter it seems that the Nurse can not be send for training, because

" she would be able to go to Nepal, Your opinion to this matter will
be highly appreciated, Because it is the Gossner Mission, who will
pay her expenses, Please therefore advise me, whether to send her
for higher training or not,

We all are doing well and send you hearty Greetings,

Yours sincerely,

Cj’"/ﬁ '(:. _ki",__J.SﬁL
/t (pr,C.K,Paul Singh)
, Director,BEL,

{.



